In accordance with
Rule 3.35 of the A M
'nsolvency (England &

el

nasmisL1s&  Notice of administrator’s proposals Companies House
Schedule B1 to the
Insolvency Act 1986
*ABZX4PLC* :
A10 16/02/2018 #235
COMPANIES HOUSE
Company details

Company number I 4] ,TFEI?I?IT,?[—B-

-* Filling in this form

Company name in full | Berwin Holdings Limited

Please complete in typescript or in
boid black capitals.

Administrator’'s name

Full forename(s) Anthony John

Surname Wright

Administrator’s address

Building namelnumberl 2nd Floor

Street | 110 Cannon Street

Past town ! London

County/Region |

Postcode | E ED—I_NI—I_GIEW

Country |

u Administrator’'s name e

Full forenamet(s) Philip Edward © Other administrator
Use this section to tell us about

Surname Pierce another administrator,

Administrator’s address e

Building name/number | Minerva 0 0Other administrator
Use this section to tell us about

Street , 29 East Parade another administrator.

Post town | Leeds

County/Region | Yorkshire

e [[L[s[1] [s[Pls

Country |

04/17 Version 1.0



AMO3

Notice of Administrator’s Proposals

Statement of proposals

|:| | attach a copy of the statement of proposals

7

Sign and date

Administrater's
Signature

Signature

X

Signature date

fMla B2 T2lofls




Continuation page
Name and address of insolvency practitioner

o
& What this form is for

¥ What this form is NOT for
You can't use this continuation
page to tell us about an
appointment, resignation,
removal or vacation of office,

Use this continuation page to

tell us about another insolvency
practitioner where more than

2 are already jointly appointed.
Attach this to the relevant form. @
Use extra copies to tell us of
additional insalvency practitioners.

- Filling in this form
Please complete in typescript or in
bold black capitals.

All fields are mandatory unless
specified or indicated by *

Appointment type

Tick to show the nature of the appointment:
Administrator

Administrative receiver

Receiver

Manager

Nominee

Supervisof

Liquidator

Provisional liquidator

OodoooOoom

© You can use this continuation page
with the following forms:

VAM1, VAM2, VAM3, VAM4,
VAME, VAM7

CVA1, CVA3, CVvA4

AMO2, AMO3, AMO4, AMO5,
AMO06, AMO0?7, AMOS, AMO3,
AM10, AM12, AM13, AM14,
AM19, AM20, AM21, AM22,
AM23, AM24, AM25

- REC1, REC2, REC3

LIQ2, LIg3, LIQQ5, LIQ13, LIQ14,
WU07, Wu15

COM1, COM2, COM3, COM4
NDISC

Insolvency practitioner’s name

Full forename(s)

Russell Stewart

Surname

Cash

: )

Insolvency practitioner’s address

Building namelnumberl 7th Floor

Street IShip Canal House
|
Post town | 98 King Street
County/Region | Manchester
Pastcode W,Z_ |_[4_mml_|_
Country I

04/17 Version 1.0




810¢ Aeniged b1
s|jesodold ,slojensiuiwpy ay |
(uonenysiujwpy ug ||v)

pa)iwi] ubisaq J9|wneg pue pajiwi [1e3y
uimiag ‘payiwr uimiag 3 uimiag ‘pajiwi sbuipjoy uimiag




HQWD ucIyse4 Jajwneg pue
147 JeASeyny uimiag Jo saieys ay3 JO Jaseydingd

{401pa42 paunsas) panwi Suipuer s3uny
s3uIp|oH JO J3p|oyaieys %00T

P3lwWIT G88T SJOJIE] [EWI0S

payWI rejay uimisg

pajwr sbuipjoH uimiag

PSUIT UiMmiag g uimiag

paywit ubisaq J9|wneg

SLUOISND) 8 BNUSASY |WH

lapjoy ab.ieyo buneo)y BuiAenty
IPeld AJUDAOSUT JO JUBLILIS
wawabuely Aejunjoa Auedwo)
uopepinbi Alejunjop siopnpan

9107 sany (Sajep pue puebul) ADUsAjosuUT auyL

dT1 AMOSIAPY d¥4 JO UYseD Lemals [[9ssny
pue a0.3ld psemp3 dijiud ybLm uyor Auoyjuy

dT11 AoSIAPY d¥4

AIOSIADY

ddd

DDA spueAewLd
M

JOWAa INIAd
A9seid.ind
ey
sBuipjoH
uimiag
Jopuneg
DUWH

HJ40

dIS

VAD

TAD

sa|ny AduaAjosur ayL

slojelysiuiwpy ayg

ddd

siesodold ,SJoIeSIUIPY aU1
(uonensiuIPY Ul [y} paAIIT UBISaq Jajwneg pue Paliw |RJ3Y UIMISE ‘PONWIT UIMISE 1§ LIMIDE “PajwI SBUIpIoH uimiag

:podaJ si3 ul pasn aq Aew suoneiAlIqgqe Buimojjoy ayL

sajuedwioD) ay3 Jo uoisod jeueLl 3] JO s|ielRg

53502 uonensiuwpe-a.d Jo Inpayds

Adjod wawasingsip gy =
}JOM JO DINPAYIS =

UOIJEWLIOJUI S]SO3 pUR SJUSWSSINGSIP ,SI01eliSIUIWPY 3y

9T 2010RI4 AJUBAJOSU] JO
UBWIEIS YIm 3oueplodde ul 3jes pabexaed-aid ay) Jo uoneuedx3

UNC2IY SiUsWAed B 51dioday slojensiuwpy

ucpensiuIpe 3y} pue saluedwo) 3y} Jnoge LoewLCul Aonies
JUIIU0)

S1031p242 Y3 JO SUIOJINC pajelunsy

51500 UOIjRNSIuILIpE
-24d pue SJUBWISINGSIP ‘UoIEJBUNWRI SIOIRASIUIIPY Y1

uonensILILpe 3Ly Jo IPNPUoD
uoIINPOAUL

jJuUajU0)

2
q
v
xipuaddy

b 4

‘e
T
T

uondag

SUORILIARI((E pUR SHUIUOC)



5|esodo.d ,SI0IBSIUIWLPY UL
{uonensiuwpy UT |I¥) paiwin ubisaq Jajwneg pue PRl ([e39y Uimieg pepwI Umisg B Ulvieg ‘paiw] sbuipjoH uimusg

9T dIS UM 2oueplodoe ul 3 Xipuaddy
1B pSyoene WIWSILIS Y3 Ul JNo 395 e Ioym B Se saluedwon Yy Jo SI0paId
B JO J52UDJUI 155( [|RISA0 Y] Ul 3 0} paJspISuc) alam Ayl Aym pue aoeid bBupey
SUOIPDESURI) 3S3Y) pue SJoJRISIUIWpY 3yl Jo Juawjuodde ayy up pajnsal Jeyl sjuana
3y} Jo sjie1zp |y ypm Jayieboy sajuedwon ayy Buipiebal uonewloju; punolbyoeg

U7 jeAeyBny uimuag Jo saleys ayl

pue {HOWS UoIyse JI|neg JO saleys ayl

{pajiwi [1e19Yy UIMIag JO S19SSe pue SSauIsng Ayl

palWIT UIMISG 3 UIMIDG JO S)9SSE UIBLI@D pue SSauIsng ayl

18707 Adenugad g uo sIojeisiuWpyY a4yl Ag pajoaye alam sajes Buimoj|o) sy

‘y xipuaddy 1e papiaoad s ‘aunonals dnoub e yum
J12y39603 ‘suopelisiujwpe sy pue sajuedwo) au3 INoge uoijewlojul AIoINJels ueua)

'pajep ale Asyl Ja)e SABP Ssaulsng Inoy
PAIBAIIRP pawsap ale sjesodod ayl -$9|Iny ADUSAIOSUT BY] PUR 986T 10V AJUBA|OSU]
2yl 01 18 9INpayss Jo 6 ydeiBeled yym souepiodoe Ul slojpann o) s|esodoid
JO JUWILL]S ,SI0JRASIUILIPY 3y SuLIo) ‘saojpuadde 31 yim J5y39b0o) “Juswinzop syl

slojensIuILpY se
pajuicdde a1am yseD Hemals [|9ssny pue a01ald piempd dijiyd ‘Ybups uyor Auoyiuy
pue uoiensILILLIpY palajua (savedwon ay) paywil ubisaq Jafuneg pue payuw
1233y UIviRg ‘PajIWi uimIag g uimiag ‘pajiw sBulpjoH uimiag ‘810z Aenigad g uo

SIADY

uonoNposu T




s|esodold ,SI0JRNSIUILIPY Sy

{uonensmwpy uf jjy) paywn ubisaq IB|WNeg pue Pl (RI5Y uIMSE ‘DIl UIMIBE ' uismdg ‘paiIy sbuiplod uimieg

JO 1S|| B Buipnpul pue sSI0JRNSILIWLPY 9Y) 0] JjqejieAs uonewlojul wol patedaud
ajep [eanpeld 15311) ayy 1e ssuedwo?) ayl Jo uoilisod [epueuy ayj Jo S|ieaqg Tpalieme
S| SIU} pue 9g6T 1Y ADUSAOSUT ay) JO 19 2npayss Jo /4 ydetbesed Jspun siepyy
JO JUBWNLIS 2 NS 0] payse uaag aARy saiuedwio) 3yl JO YIea JO SI0R3Ap Byl

slieyy JO SjUaLWALe]S ,$10310341d YL

‘1gap sl Jo
uoipe)sies ped Ul Joypald palndas auyy o3 paanguisip Apuanbasgns usyl pue paaRdal
U2aq SBY UOREBIIPISUOD 3L Jey) PaWasp 2Q 21019 |[iM 3] 'SIOJelsiuupy 2yl
Ag panieaal AjledisAyd ag Jou [IIM UORISPISUOD AU Jey) paalbe uaaqg sey J ‘Aundss
S, J2pun paJnided sjasse Jo 1oadsal Ul S| UoIRBIDPISUCI 3(es ayl sy g Xipuaddy se
payaene s| ajep 0] Junodoe juswhed pue 53diBial SI0JRNASILILPY JUIor Y] Jo Adod v

UN02Y sjuswied pue sydivdoy

'SI0RASIUILPY
ayy Aq areudoldde powasp uaym pus ue 0} suopensiuupe auyy buibulg e
pue ‘o) papuane aie sianew dosuedwod pue Aloyniels (e bulnsuz e
{(a|qeondde asaym) ved
pRqIUIsald Uy BUNGLOSIP PUB SI0JIpaID Paindasun aul JO swiep auy buiaauby
{papaau JI SUORRASIUILUPE 33 JO UOISURD ue Bunjaag
!a|qeondde
2I9UM SJONpaID [enuasaRid pue palndas 2yl 01 suopesieal Bupnquisiq e
!sajuedwo) ayy 0 sa3IAISS Jo spoob palddns sey 1o sanddns Jey) Auedwod 10
uul ‘uostad Aue 1o satuedwo?) Byl Jo Jaiyo Jawiey Jo s Aue Buipnpu
TASIMIBYI0 10 PRIV U] Jayiaym Auedwod 1o sway ‘uosiad Aue jsuiebe aaey
ArW saluedwon ayl 1eyy swied Aue buinsind ‘ayendosdde Ji ‘pue Bunebinsaaul e
!saleys ayy
JO Jajsuel} |eulI0) 3Yl Yum saleys uenebuny syl jo Jaseyaind ayj bunsissy e
*SLUIe2 Sf3LL Jo
uonua1ay ©1 10alqns ag ABw YDIym 015 SE UYINS S19sse papn|oxa yyum buleag e
{Adnaoo 0] SoDUDII| SU) JSpun Snp salUoW JO JuswaAed piemuo pue Uuoids|ay e

‘saiuedwion) a3y SSCIDR Jueq Je YSeDd YOGEF 3 ABW 219U) D1BWINSD
3/ "PuUOq JuBLLIREP ANp Bl yum Buiesp pue SPRIUOY JB|IOp PIRMIO)
uado om Jo pumun ay3 Buipnpoul ‘uoiysod yueq 18 Yysed 9yl JO UORBJDUoDDY e

:9pN|IUI USYEHSpUN 3q 0} SIajeL
ASy  suonessiuipe 3y} Jo asodind By} SAIIYDE 0} SUOKEISIUIWIPY SY3 1ONPUCD 0}
aNUITUOD M SIojenSIuIWPY 3yl sjesodoud sioensiuiwpy ay3 Jo feacidde Bumoijod

*q x1puaddy je payoejie yIom Jo 3jnpsyds
8Y3 Ul INO 135 S} UaeHapun a4 (M paiedidijue 1o UaELISpUN ApEad|e oM JO S|IB1RQ

s|esodoud
/Siojelasiuiwupy a4yl jo |eaosdde Buimoloj peassatboud aq o031 sianew

3 xipuaddy 1e 100 195 JUBWSIEIS GTIS Y3 Ul [IE39P Ul INO 185 S| SI9SSE DY)
O 1S0WU PUB SSUISNG BY1 JO [|B JO S|BS SU} JO 91Bp a3y} 0} SUOIPIe ,SI0JRISIUIWPY Byl

‘sjuawuiodde uopensiuwpe Bumo|o) AjRleIpawILL) plos a4 pinoys siasse sauedwo)
3Y3 JO uleUdd Jey) papoap SBM ) ‘SI0}IpaJc 10 SUOHES||Ead SSIWXEW O} JSpJo U]

SUQIPE SiojeNSIUIWpY 3YL

*saiuedwiod ayy JO SIOUPAID ||B JO SISaI3I 53]
[I212A0 BY3 Ul 9 0} PaJapISUOD SeM pUB SIDUBISLLNDIID 3} (|8 Ul 3jqeuieiqo Alqeuosesal
1590 3yl sem 2oud Ses ay) eyl pue paAdIYdR 3 0} anoge paynuap asodind
Aoymess ay) siqeus |Im 3 xipuaddy ul pajieIsp SUOIeSURL] By Jey) WIuod ued |

*(uonensinwpe ul Buiaq 341 Jnoyum) dn-punom
ussq pey sawedwod syl JI A|9YI 20 PINCM UBY) Sjoym e s SIolpalId ssluedwo)
Byl 10J YNsal 211 B ‘paadiyoe oq M (q) aapalgo Jeyy pabesiaus SI ) ‘Yans sy
‘saluedwor sy Jo uomsod [erpuBUlY SYI 0 INP PIASIYDE 3] Jou ||IM ‘wisduod Buiob
e saluedwo) auyy andsal 0) buag ‘986T 10V Aduaajosul au3 03 19 3npayas Jo (1)¢
ydeibeied uj pajieiep se ‘uonesisiuiwpe Jo (e) ansiqo 1eyl djuiyl siojensiuiupy ay |

suoneSIuIpE 243 jJo SAR[qo ayL

uoneIsiuiWpe 3yl Jo IPNpUo) 7



5|eS000.d SI01BLSIUILPY BU |

(uonensIIpY UT jiv) paiiuin ubiseq Jawned pue pajiwr eIy UIMag ‘PN UIMISE B UIMSE ‘PN SBUIPIoH uimiag

Jo 31ep 3y} Jo sAep ssauisng BB ulyym apew aq pue sany AJUDAI0SUT 3Y3 JO 8T°ST
3Nt Aq paquosald sienoiped ayj uiejuod snw 3senbal ay)  Auedwod su3 Jo Sygep
[210) 3y} JO 90T ISEI| Je 0] Junowe S3gap asoym ssojipald Jo dnoub Jo 3jbuls e Ag
0S ap 0] pajsanbal J| SI103IP3JD 3Y3 WL UOISIIBP B 3395 J9A3MOY 1SNW SI0JRNSIUIWLIpY
BUl '986T1 PV AJUSAOSUT By} 0} Tg dNPaYds Jo 1§ ydeubeleq 03 juensind
sjesodoud siojesisiuupy 3yl aaoidde Asyy J3UIBuM O] SP SI0YPaJD WO, UOISIDIp B
3935 01 padinbai Jou auojaiayl aue Aay) -a|qeddde y ved paguosaud sy wol) 1daixa
SI03IPDI2 PRINJ3SUN §) 3pew ag 0 UonnquIsip e sjqeus 01 Adadoud jusniynsul asey
sauedwoD syl eyl Juiyl S101enSIUILIPY 3U) ‘9|qe|ieA. A[JLUS.LIND UOIBWLIC)Ul UD pasey

SJ0}IPR.D JO U0ISIDRQ

‘sjesodoud yAD U3 anoadde 0 Jayjsym Bullapisuod
USYM SIOSIAISANS Judlagip 3leujlou ABW SIONpPalD)  SI9P|OY 92140 J0SS30INs
Aue 1o siojelsiulwpy ay) aq 0 ale siosiauadns pasodosd ayy yaD e Jo [eacidde ayy
19pISuU02 03 SI03IpaUD Y3 Joy sleudoidde S| 31 18yl MBIA DU JO 1B SI0IRASIUIWLPY U] JT

*S19P|0Y 92140 J0SS30INS AUR 1O ‘SI0RSILILIPY 3U] 34
Aew pue UnoD 3yl Aq paaulodde aq im dn Buipuim Alosindwiod e uj siaepinbit sy

‘paaoidde ale sjesodold asay) 2u043q pue sjesodoud 25943 Jo 1disdal sy Jlaye
|pew S| uoneujwou Ay jeyy papiaoid ‘1ojepinby pasodosd 3y se uosiad Juslaygip
B 9JeujWwOou Aew SI0}IpaId ‘Sajny ADUSAJOSUT U] pUB 98671 1Y AJUSA|OSUT 3y} O] Td
9INpayas Jo (B)(£)eg udeibeled 0y Juensing "Wy} JO U0 AUR IO |8 AQ SUop 3q Aeu
sio3epinbi oYy Ag suop 5q 0] e AUy ‘SISPIOY 30140 J0SS3IONS AUR JO SI0IRASIUILIPY
U1 39 03 ale JAD e Ul slojepinbi pasodold ayi “a0iepinbri e 3jeuUILICU JOU SIO)NPIID
o) plhouys ‘986eT 1Y AJUsAjosUl ay3 01 19 9npayss Jo £8 ydesbeied o) juensing

"pauJaau0d Auedwod auyy Jo dn Buipuim Alosinduwiod aLy
10} 13PIO |RIIUSNHISUOD B UM PUD UR 0} uoiensiuiuipe a3 Bulq o3 Japio ue 1o) 9861
1Y ADUBAJOSUT Y3 0} Tg npayds Jo 6/ ydeibeled 03 juensind unod ayj uonnad
[liM SI0lRNSIUILIPY 3y} ‘uonepinby Jsjus o sauedwo) sy Jo Aue oy sjeudoldde
IS $1 U INg SJOYPaJD paJndasun syl 0] JGEjIeAR SWU0J2C J0U PUSPIAIP B pINoYs

AIOSIADY

cdd

“IAD o3u) sauedwo) syl s2ejd 0] sda)s e} [IIm SJojensiuwpy Y1 a|gexdde
31 "986T PY AdUSAIOSUT dU3 03 T8 NPayds Jo £8 ydesbeieq o) juensind A ol
UOIRIISIUILIPE WO SAGW 0] paulaound Auedwod sy Joy ajeudoldde s1y1 ‘saluedwon
3y} jo Aue u; (ped paquosasd 2yl Jo anMiA AQ uByy JSYI0) SIOUPaID PaINIasUN
3] 03 J|qe|IBAR SLIOIDQ [[IM PUSPIAIP B 12U} MBIA 3] JO 2IB SI0IRASIUIUPY 3L J]

‘POAjOSSIP 9q 03 pawRap aq [|IM saiuedwo) syl ‘@diou ays Jo Buiy ayl
191e SUUOW 2343 pue pua ue 0} suonensiuiwpe ayy bulg 03 9861 Y AdusAjosUT
U1 01 19 2NpaYas Jo $8 ydeibeied yum aoueplodse ul saiuedwon Jo Jensibay
2] 0} 200U B puas |Im Asy) ajeudotdde jou s uopepinb ojur suonensiuwpe
BUI WO JIX ue 32yl JSpISU0D osje ASY] JI 1O ‘SIOPaLl paIndasun syl 01 uoingulsip
e juuad ybiw yoym Apadoid ou aaey sauediue) 943 YUY SI0IRNASIUNLRY U3 I

*paiinbai se uno) 3y3 03 uonedidde Aq Jsbuo) 10 syjuoWl ZT 03 dn 10 SI03IPaID
JO JU3sUOD UM papualxa aq ued pouad Syl 'slojensiuiwupy auy3 Jo jusuuiodde
JO 3ep 9y} WOy SYJUOW ZT Joye AjeIjewoing pua [im suonensiuiwipe ay|

uonesIsSIuIUpe 3Y) JO pud 2y

91915504 Se U0oS SB Sl R0 asedld ‘S31R159 U3 10} $aaA0Rl |elualed Buipiebal
UCHRULIOM dARY IO PIRNPUCd UG 2ARY SISSaUISN] Sajuedwiod auy) yaym U
Aem 2y3 Buipiebal SUISDUCD JO UOIRULICIU] AUR 3ARY NOA JT "SI0 343 JO PPNPU0d
Y3 uoc ABajenis jeLsnpul pue ABJau] ssausng Joj 91e3S Jo Aelaanas auyy o) podal ¢
9861 v ucjedyenbsiq sioang Auedwo) ayy Jo suoisiaosd ayj 1spun paanbas we
puB palonpUod Usaq aABY S95saUIsNg Ssaluedulod ayl yoiym ul Aem au] JopIsuos of
pue umoe sauedwic) ayj s1asse Jeym Us|qersa o3 saunp Aw jo ued se paainbal we 1

uonebisaau) Gulinbal s1ael

‘saluedwor)
Jo 1ensiBay ayl yum pajy aq M A3yl ‘pandel S SIRUY JO SJUSWSIRIS [SIoalp
3yl uaym pue sy "4 xipuaddy e papiaoid SI 58S52IppE pUB S3LBU ,SICHPIID

uoneisiyiwpe ay3 Jo PnNpuo) 'z



s1es0d0id ,S103eSIUIUPY Y]
(uopensiuwpy Ul (Iv) papwin ubisaq Jejluneg pue payjwi (I}ey UMIag ‘paiul] uimiag g uimiag ‘pagiwil] sbuipjoy umiag

“podal siy3 Jo AlAi|ap Jo ajep Y3 JO SAep $$auIsng YD ulylm SICPaI JO UOISIIp
B uojysinbal SJ0}paUd U3 JO anjea AQ 94(0T 1529| Je $S3|un $4031paUd 3yl Ag paaoidde
U3Bq BARY G} PSWSIP 3q {IM MO N0 198 s|esodold a3 ‘sionpald sy Jo UoISIap
B 3ybnos J0u aARY SIOIBNSILILIPY 3] dI5UM S9N ADUSAOSUT 34} UM SOUBRPIODIDE UT

‘Auedwod
JUBAS{3] BU) JO S1asse sy wody ajqeied uonensiWpy 343 Jo asuadxs ue se pled aq
pInoys uoisizap ayl Bupeas Jo sasuadxa auy3 Jeuyl apisp Aew SJ0)PaId 3y Juswhed
J1BYY Joy AQUNDas se SIoJRUISIUILIPY DUl ylm Jisodap e abpo| 0] padnbal ag im oym
‘uoispep ay3 bupsanbay sioypaud 1o JojIpaJd syl Aq pied 3q jleys uoisidap auy Bupiaes
10 sasuadxa ayl s9jmy AJuaaosul au) yum ouepiocoe Ul ‘podal siy) Jo AlsAllsp

AICSIADY

ddd

uonesiviwpe ayj jo pnpuo) ‘¢




s|esodolg ,SJ0EQSILIPY 3L L

(vonensuwpy ul |Iv) pelwrt uBisad Je|uneg pue PAYLIN |19y Uwsg ‘paywn uimisg 8 LiMiag ‘pajiun sbulpjoH Uimisg

"15anbal uo noA &)
Ju3as aq |m apinb Jueasial ay) Jo Adod piey B ‘AjpAlRUIR)Y "SUOIRJISIUILPR 10} SUO
3U3 PoPs pue TN apINbssa)/ o5 AiosAPed ) sI01pain7/dny yulp bumaoyio) auy buisn
AQ $5920B UBD NOA YdIym S934 0} SpING ,SI0)pasd a4yl Ul punoy aq ued sybid asap
10 s|IeIep J8ypungd  -nodai ssaiboud e o jdiaoas Buimojjof sa|ny Aduaajosu] 2y3 Japun
s9sUadxa 1910 pue UoEISUNLWIRI SI0)RASIUILPY S a6uajjeyd 0] B e aArY Jayuny
pue SJOJRISILILIPY 3Yl WOl uoreuuojul ssyuny isanbas 03 ybu e aaey si0ypai)

sasuadxa
puE uopeRUNWRI ,SIojeSIURUpY Iy 2bBujey> 03 Alige ,Si103ipad)

*9SIN0OD ANP Ul SNy ADUSAJOSUT B3
UIIM 20URPIODIE UL JUnowe a3 Jo uawied ay) 10 |eaosdde uleiqo o) Bupjass aq M I

‘uopensIUILIpE palajua
AuedwoD ayl uaym pred uaaq 10U Pey 000'ST Y2IYM JO SI0IRNSIUIUPY 23 AQ palinoul
10 pabieys sis00 uonpensiuwpe-aid jJo uswaleIs B SI 3 xipuaddy e paydeny

‘syjuawuiodde uonensiuiwpe ayi 03 Joud T
Aq pred aJam sjunowe asal] "sjuswaaibe Jayjo pue 3jes dn Bumelp yum Bunsisse
10) 1¥A snid 000’0s3 pied osie ajam 477 dadid y1q uonensiuiwpe ojul ssiuedwo)
au) jo Bueld ay yum Bunsisse 1oy 1WA snid 000'0SF 40 Wns ayy 477 AIOSIADY did
Aed ) paajosal ‘lopuny s,dnouo ayl T pue sBupioH Jo ualed Byl “IDWA SWXAd

sl0jedisiulwpy ay3 Aq paiinoul Jo pabieyd 3500 uoResiuIwpe-aid

"‘paunul sem abeajw ayy swn auy Je Buijieasud aies sbeafjw
pancsdde DYWH 3l 12 umelp pue paBieydas si sbea|iw pasodold S| 3] *ajel abeajiw

AIOSIADY

ddd

panoidde DYWH 8Ul 1B du=3 Aq pied ale ‘ssuedwol syl Jo uonensiuiupe ayl oy
2|qeINguUNE ADJIP SI YDIym ‘[RARI] SSBULISN] 10) S3IYDA 33ealid Jo asn 3yl ) Bunejad
sasuadxa 10) apew sjuswAhed sbeagy ssiuedwO) 3y JO Jleysq U0 SI0JRISIUILPY
oy} Aq paunouy 1500 jenpe jo abieynal B ale SjUSWRSINGSIP | SJolRNSILIWPY 29Ut

sjuaWas.Ings|p ,S10)RIISIUWPY

*10Ipa.D PRIN23s 3L “TTH Uim paaibe aq |Im 93} s1y3 JO wnjuenb sy 'sio1ensiuiwpy
ayy AQ uaxeuapun aq |im pajedidnue s1 Y Y10M Y1 JO UDIIDS|JaI S|RUOSED] pUE Le)
e Sjuasaldal pue sIoNpaID O uonewloul Buipicoal awyy pajlelsp apiaold 03 usping
SARRHSIUILIPE DY} S20Nnpad 0s|e ] "pableys 2q 01 Wns ay3 JIAC SIOYPaIZ 01 Auigdad
aAIG M JUNOLUE 135 B Se ugnesaunuwial 1no Jo jeacidde ayy Bupisanbaa jey) sjedpiue
oM '@ xipuaddy e payoene Hom JO NPIAYDS 3] Ul JNO 13S YIom jo souobaed
oy} Jo joadsas up 99 paxy e 2b6ieyd |m sioleasiuiwpy 243 ey pasodoud si o3

JUNOWe 195 © SE Pabieyd uon Uy

*S3INY ADUSAJOSUT DU3 UM S2URpIodde uj ‘ucpelsunwal
,slo1epinb] ay3 Jo siseq syl Buluwaiap ul pasin Jeyl g OS|e {|Im uohelsunisl
JSstolensiuiwpy ay3 Jo Bumelp auyy Joy paslbe siseq ayy ‘siolepinbi] se pasjulodde
siojensIuIUpY 2Ul pue uonepinbi ojul paoseid aq Ajjuanbasgns ssiuedwo?) syl pinoys

"103Ip31d
paindas auy) T yum pealbe aq im sbieyd paay e 01 1Polgns $3195se sl yum Bujesp
J0J 533} SIOJRJISIUILIPY Y] "3SED SIUY Ul uonelsunwal Aug umelp Jou Ajbuiplodse
DARY SIOJRISIUILIPY DY) pue ‘siojpatd Aq pascsdde uaaq 194 Jou Sey uonesaunius)
,SI0jeaIsIUIWpY 9Y] JO SISE YL *MO[oq In0 195 S| PRINDIED 3G ||IM SIY] MOy JO S|ielap
Joyun4 *s3asse seiuedwo?) yora Wod) UMBIP a4 |(IM UOIIBISUNLIBL 510)eSIUIWLpyY au L

‘g xipu=addy
12 N0 135 S) suopensiwipe U3 Buunp UsyeUSpUN 3q O} YIOM 34} JO INPBYIS v

uonelauNWal ,SIojelIS|uupY

$3502 Judunuiodde-aid pue sjuawasIngsip ‘uoljesdunal siojensiuiupy ayL "¢



s1es0do.d SIOBASIULIDY SYL

(uonensiurupy U7 (Iy) pejiur ubisag Jo|LUNeg pue PRYHLIT [IB19Y UIMISE ‘Pa)iLLIT UIMIDg 18 LIMIg ‘Paylur sBUIPIOH Uniag

'siolensiuwpy ayl Aq pred aq [im siyl “ped pagquasald Uy Wl sioypald
pa4nJasun 0} pred aq 0] PuspIAIP B 9jqeud 03 SpUnj JUSRIYNS AJUo 4. 313y} Jdym pue
SI0)IPaID PINJASUN |[& 10} S|qe|ieAr s| Hed paqliasald 3yl "EQTF Ajlew)xoldde aq o]
pajeINoes usaq sey q00SF 29 0 paewnise Auadoud jsu uo paseq ‘ued paquasasd syl

ey

"£007 Joquiadas ST asojaq
pajep si 11 Aq pjey 26.eyo Bueoy ayy asnedaq ajeldoidde jou s) wed paquosaid v

Jo|wneg pue sBuipjoH ‘Limiag

"000°0TF Spa9dxa Jop|oy
ab.eyo Bueo)) ayy 03 s|qejeae Apadosd Jau syl pue £00z 1aquisidas T Jaye palesnn

AOSIADY

ddd

sem afieyd Bugeoy) ayy alaym saldde Ajuo ped paguosald syl '986T 1OV ADUSA|OSUT
3yl JO Y9/ T UCHDBS U)IM 2OUBPIOIIR Ul SI0)PRID paindasun 8yl 10) SpISe 135 SI Ydiym
abieyd Buneoyy e Jo 1op|oy Y] 0} S|qe(ieAR SpUny JO IN0 DD B S| ped paquasald syl

Hed paquosald

wed paquosaid syl s2pun GelIeAR SPUN L) SSIN0D NP UL S0P
PR.N22sun 0] S|ge|IeAR 2q ||IM PUspiAIp B ‘531500 03 123[gNns “1ey) pajewnss Ajualind si 3]

"2}y

*SJOJIPRaJD paIndasun o] uonnguUisip
B 3)eW 0} S|qe|IBAR SpUNj JUSDIYNS 3 JOU ||ImM 3IBY] 1BY) palewnsa Apuaiund si i

Iajwneg pue sbuipjoH ‘umiag
$103Ipa4) PAINDISUN 10} SWOIINQ

*5.0)pald |euaaald Aue aq
[Iim 243y 1eyl aedidnue 1ou op am ‘abels siyy 1y 'Je|wneg pue sbuipjoH ul soaAo|dwa
OU 2Je 29yl pue Jaseyaind ayj O} paliajsuel) [IE19y pue uimiag Jo saAodws ||y

S10}1pal) |EQuUal9jald 10) 2WI0DIN0

*1g2p S) jo 1adsal Ul [jejdoys e Jayns 0] T 10adxe am ‘abe)s siy) 1e ‘IaABMOH
'syesse obieyd Buneo) woly 7y Jo) SOLISACDAL JUsyun) sqAew ey pajeddpue
S1 1] "Jle3ey u} abieyo bBuneoy sy Jepun Wy 0F pue uimiag ul ableyd paxyy sy Japun
LUg' TF palaAodal sey Ty juawjuiodde Jo a3ep sy} 12 W EF Pamo S| ‘1) palnoss syl

J0}IpaJ) Palndas J1oj SWoxnho

1SI0}paJD 10) BWonno pajedpnue auyy
MO[2q N0 395 T 9pew suoIdwinsse ay3 pue a3ep O} S|de|ieAR UCIEWIOLU} SU] U0 paseg

awo3n0 pajewnsy

S10}paId 2] 104 WOIIN0 pajewnsy 'y



slesodoud SI03enSIIpY B

{uonensiuwpy uJ [1y) papwn ubisaq Jejwneg pue pajiLr [1IB18Y UIMmIag ‘pajiur umiag g uimiag ‘paiwin sBuipjoy uimiag

's1030341p 343 Aq poliad awn) papiuuad Aep QT 2U3 UIYUm apeul sem juaujuiodde
3y} pue asdejd 03 pouad Juasu0d ABp Al SY PamO|IR “TT ‘A01IPaJD pRINDRSs AU |

si01211q

810z Asenuer 9z

8107 Jo 88

spaa Uno) Auadold pue
ssaujsng 22nsn[ Jo unod YbiH

8107 Aleniga4 g

SdS TST 24IYsH}0A Spas] apeied
Jse3 67 ‘enduin
AosIApY dud

ysed Hemals
[I9sSNY pue 0I3ld  plempl

dillyd  yBum uyor Auoijuy

AlOSIADY

cddd

:AQ apew jusunuiodde ucneASILIUPY

*UNOY) 0] pajuasald siojesiuwpy
iodde oy uonuajur jJo aoOU O 3B

HJaquinu sdualalal 1ANoD

:yBnoaq asem sbupasioad
uonensiuiupe YoIym Ul unod

1510jeSIuWpY Jo Juaunuiodde Jo ajeq

:SI0JRAISIUIWIPY JO SS2.ppY

1S10JeNSIUILPY JO SalLeN

:ST7IVI3A NOLLVHISINIWAY

e/u e/u efu SUON
0/ adAl saleys IWeN
:Auedwo)

8yl ul sbuipjoyateys Buimojo) ayy aaey Atelalnas Auedwo) pue sloaldip sy

D Xipuaddy 295
2 xipuaddy 295

335 851
‘2SO A ISTM SPaT ‘PeOY I||IASS0Y

33S 851
‘aIIYSIIOA 15OM ‘Spoo ‘peoy 2)|IA9s0y

SdS TS1 Spas] ‘apeded
1583 67 ‘eAldUII ‘dT1 AOSIADY dyd 0/2

00062500
$S6T Alenigad 80

3UoN

:Aejaioes Auedwod

1510102411

.S5alppe sssuisng

19010 palalsibal snoinaid

190140 pausysiboy
saquinu Auedwen
:uoneJodioou Jo 33eQ

:saleu Buipen 18Yy10

G3LINWIT NIM¥39 8 NIMy3ad

uonensiuiwpe 3y} pue ssuwedwo) ay3 poqe uonewioyul Aloynjels

v Xipuaddy




5(25000.4 ,5101RNSIUIWPY BUL

(uonensiwpy Uy [Iy) PaYwIT ubISaq JJWINe Pue PIJLF (1212Y UIMISE ‘PRYIWIT UiMIag 1§ UIMISE “PaJIWi] SBUIDIOH uimiag

AMOSIADY

dd

SY9'y LTTE oLL'T S0L Spun4 sRp|oYaInys
SSC¥ Sre'T 8L | [AAY HUNODDY 55677 1joId
68¢ L8E L8t A 9 AIR5TY UOHDNID ASy
l { L L [pydoD aIipys
$9Alas2Y pun [bjidpd
SP9'y LTT'e oLL'Z S0 5J955Y |ON
2 |4 9 ¥ DB, | < dH
TAKA 45€°L L4t (sev'l) S|9ssY juaun) JaN

Al 9L'0T £40'61L ALY 4!
£b Ly £L0'L £1o'l slojipeld Bylo [ dH
€09 21944 £es rLe I¥A8 3AVd
L0V £00°L g8L'e fAN A Aundwoiaju)
rAAW) £EB9 6429 FATRY H0IpIB AD/ SUBO| 3UbDg
£25°Y Faz 4o £80'G 8€6'C SOV g SIOP3ID
D3, | > sioppann

76061 STS'LT Lék'61 L7971
Lz 51 €T AN AURG D UYSDD
8Y.'8 Zos'Ll 75871 L1ET1 Auodwiosiaiu|
[¥6'S £ES'Y L£T'E £96'1 siolgsqQ eyl / epnll
8/EY 1£0'G 4PE'E £80T 32048
S|9sSY JURLIND
A% SIUBLLLSS AU
y66 ¥96 0)74 or/ 5958y a|qibupju|
2501 £T6 clé Z56 sjassy pexy sjqibun|

$90V oIS

rlL-28Q

S22V OIS
§1-290

$22Y DWW

ZL-unf

SO bW 0003
L1-22Q 2ays aoup|pg

20V j0j§

vi-284

30V ID)S

§i-22Q

608 {gLy'L) {o£g) (026) XD} I Yo Jjoid
pIRG spuUsplAIQ

X0} uojiedio

608 (81’1 (0/€) {026l XD} 810} 0l
(85¥) Swisl [ouoydadxy

(069) (999) (esl) {16) alqoind jsae |
667 (z52) 122 {628) Woid Buypiedo
(1¥9°5) (988°9] (z109) {oea'l) BIUSUXS B ALLDLSIUIDY
orlLs FeL'9 £82'9 186 jord ss0i5
{z£¢'9¢) (£6€'vE] (1zo'sr) {S2¥'11) 59|05 JO $500
AV 4 LES'0r YOE'rS 95kl 0 A0uIN|

$20y wbw
£1-22a

0003
JUNO3DY $SOT 7 Wjoud

:MOJSq PISLIBLULUNS 3IB JJQB|IeAR SJUDLISYR)S [RIDLIRUL U} LU0 SI0RIXT

'sBuIpa2I04d UlelW 21MI3SU0D [ImM uonensiuiwpe ay) Ajbulpiodae
pue Japew siyy ul Aldde |m sBuipsanold Asusajosul uo uwonenBey D3 Byl

"986T 1o AJUSAIOSUT SU) 0} Td 3INPayds Jo 00T ydebered

uIM 3ouepaodse Ul Auedwon 3yl Jo sicjensiuiwpy se Ajjesoass pue Apuiol
Bunoe a1e Ay 18] UOHRIRIBP B PapnUl SI0JRISIUILPY 3UY3 Jo Juawiuiodde ay )

uonessiuiwpe ay) pue satuedwo) ayl noge uonjewtojul Alojnjels

v xipuaddy



sjesodold ,si0jeqsiuiupy syl
(uonensIukUPY UT (I¥) paius] uBiSaq JBjLneg pue PN JIEISY UIMISE ‘PRIl UIMISA 3 uimiag “‘patiwi SBUIpjoH uimiag

SI012211p Y3 AQ pouad awn papiwuad Aep QT BY3 Ulyym Spew sem juawiuiodde
2y} pue asdejd 03 poliad JuasSUD Aep BAY S) pamolie “TT I0IpaL> paundas By L

S1030811 :Aq apew jusuguiodde uojensiuwpy B/u B/u e/ SUON
% adAL saleys aweN
:MNoD 03 pajussald siojelisiuwpy : Aueduio)
810z Adenuer 9z Julodde 03 uohuRuI JO 2dHOU 4O e ai ug sBuipjoyaieys Bumojjoy ayy aAeYy Alejasoss Auedwo) pue Ssioypadlp YL
xipuaddy as Al Auedwo
8107 JO S8 1laquunu 33U913J21 1NOD 2 Xp V395 Bja.0es Auedwia)
D Xipuaddy aas slopalig
spaa uno) Ayadold pue W bnoug asam sbuipaasoud 135 851
ssauisng aonisn( Jo uno?) ybiy uchelISIUIUPE Y2Iym uj WNo)) 'YSHIOA 159N ‘Spaa] ‘peoy SASs0y :ssa.ppe SSaUISNg
Aend 's10)ens1ul dd e 335 851
8107 Aeniged 8 :slojensiuiwpy Jo juswiulodde Jo a3eq 'INYSHIOA ISOM ‘SPas ‘peoy 9||IAas0Y 120110 pa4asibal snojAR.g
SdS TS ‘DIYSHIOA ‘Spaa SdS 151 ‘spaa7 ‘epeied
‘apeJed 1se3 67 ‘eAldully 15€3 67 ‘eAIsUll ‘d 11 MOSIAPY dud 0/2 1301440 pasR)sibay
AOSIARY ¥4 :SI0JBISIUILPY JO SS2PPY
Z000S8+0 Laquinu Auedwod
ysed) Lemals £00Z AINC 67 :uonesodiooul Jo 33eq
[[@SSNy pue a2iald plemp3
diiyd ‘ybupn uyor Auoyiuy 1S10)R)SIUIWPY JO sBueN SUON :$awieu Buiper) 1ayl0
{STIVL3IA NOLLVUISINIWAY GILIWIT 1IV.LId NIMY3qg
AOSIADY
ﬂ—N—u uonedjsiuiwpe ayj pue mw_—__mn_EOU 93 Inoqe uoneuLiojul EOHSHMH%

v xipuaddy




S|esodold SI01enSIUILPY SY |
{UonensiIIWPY Ul |I) paawn uBsaq Jajwneg pue pajiur BISY UWJIag ‘PRIWIT UiMiDg 1§ uimiag ‘pajiur sBuipjoH uimiag

(szs'y) (€TL'p) (zsa'v) 174 ] spuny sJaPIOYIIDYS
(Bz$¥) (€2s) (zss'r) (6F2'%) JUNODDY $507 ¢ Juold
0 0 0 l IpHdRD 2IDYS {lez) {sé1) ¥ | xR} Jayp Jyoid
$9AI953Y pup pjIdoD
piod spuapliAlg
(9z5'1) vzs'v) {zs2'y) {svs'y) ${assv 1N
X0} ucloiodcion
084 095 L8 g6l uDo Uy
(152} {csl} S £l XD} 81099 J30id
(vas'e) (sov'p) {918'%) (LZs'F) S|95SY JUD.UND BN
g SWODULIBYIO
BL9L vog res 81E¢ (96) {c¥) (18) (2) a|gpADd jsaiaju)
(444 £r0’L gLl SI0JpaID JaYI0
AR 750 Aupdwoniau; (561} [Zet) 8 orl foid Buyiedo
50¢ tre £€l (zvs) VA% 3Avd (541'G) (0or's) {rse'a) {cov'e) sosuadxe 8 AjDISILILUPY
982"y 98T’y 0Er'y OEr'¥ SUDO| JBUO
AN /9¢ r19 597’1 HOIPIB AD PUD SUDO|JUDG 000'e 1 4AY 8er'8 Gys'e youd 55015
yIET 1981 48T uojipal) apRl| (s1¢) (8/8°¢) {rze's) (roeT) $9|DS 4O SO0
IB3A | > SI0)PSID S1£'8 9Z1'6 29/'€1 606'S 1o AoUINL
#69'E G4E°S [4) 4 L6E'R
£y 14! 7z ¥z PUDH Ug AURg |0 USPD SOV S SO0y o8 sooy by ooy by 000.3
LLe 60¢ £1T L¥L uUogaq PYIC Gl-upf 9L-uop Zl-ung 11-23q JUNODDY 507 ¥ §140id
z9¢'l 9521 Lo/ 618 s10}g8g apbiI]
z10T P16l 880°C ELFE 32018 :MOJ2q PaSLIPLULLNS 24 JjJe|ieAR SJUSLUDILIS {BIDUEBUL U3 WO SJoBX]
$}AsSY jUaIND
‘sBuipasoeid ulewl SINYUISUOD M uonpensiulupe auy Ajbuipiodde
8EC Sve Lve 8¢ sjessy paxid Sigbup| pue Jopew siyy u Adde |m sBuipasnold Adusajosul uo ucpenbay 13 B|yj

SOOV DS SOOV oIS so0y pubw S0y pubw 0003 "996T 1Y AJUSAIOSU] 3} 01 T INPaYDS §o 00T ydelbeiey
| -unr 9| -uof ZL-unf Z1-23d 193YS 85uDipg UM 20uepJodde U] Auedllion DUl JO SIOIRNSIUIWPY SB AjjelaAss pue Apulol
Bunoe aie Aay) 1ey) UONRIRISP B PapN[DUl SICIBASILILLPY 3UY} JO Juswiuiodde ay |

AOSIADY

n—ﬂ— 4 uonesjsiuiwpe ayj pue sajuedwo) ayj Jnoge uonewriojul Aloynjels
v xipuaddy




51250001g SI0RISILILRY U

(UcnensiuIpy Ul [Iv) p3ywn ubisaq Jsjwneg pue pajil (I)3Y UIMISE ‘PINtUI] Linmiag 18 uwiag ‘pajiwr sBUIPIOH uimisg

S101.1p 2y} Ag pouad awiy paRiwuad Aep 0T 2y UIYIIM apew sem Jusunuiodde
9y} pue asdeja 0} pouad JUSSUOD AR SAIJ S)I PAMO|[E “TTX “ICHPAID paJndas 3yl

510332411

8107 Atenuer 97

8T0¢ 40 /8

spaa uno) Apadold pue
$s3UISNg 2o1Sh( Jo UnoD ybiy

8107 Atenigad 8

SdS TS "uYsHIoA ‘spas
‘apeled 1se3 67 ‘eAllul
AoSIADY dud

YseD Hemals
{ossmy pue 3dBld premp3

dinyd “ybup uyor Auoyjuy

ALOSIADY

ddd

:AQ 9pew jusuguiodde uoljensiulwpy

:UNo) 0 pajuasaid siojensIuILpY

juiodde 01 uopuaN JO 3dQOU JO e

Rquinuy 20ullajal N0

:3ybnouq asom sbuipaaooud
UOIIRJISIUILIPE U2IYM Ul HNOD

islojeaisiuiwpy Jo usuijuiodde Jo sjeqg

:SI0)RSIUILPY JO SS2IPPY

1SI0]BJISIUILIPY JO SIWeN

:ST1IVLI3A NOILVYISINIWNGY

e/u 2/u e/u SUCN
0% adA L saleys aweN
:Auedwon

aup ui sbuipjoyadeys Buimolio) syl aaey Auelasas Auedwod pue s1013a41p Ay L

D xipuaddy sag
7 Xipuaddy a5

335 851
2UIYSHI0A 159/ ‘SPaDT ‘DY I||1A3S0Y

335 851
2IUSHIOA 158 ‘'SP ‘peoy I||1Aas0y

SdS 151 Spas] ‘speled
1583 67 ‘eAIUIW ‘dTT AOSIAPY dYd 0/2

T¥¢8S0L0
6002 12q0R0 L2

SUON

Ale1alas Auedwon

1$10303417

:ssaJppe ssauisng

:301J0 paJtasiBal snoiasig

120140 pas)sibay
Jlaquinu Auedwo)
:uonelodionut Jo 3jeq

:saweu Buipely B30

Q3LIWIT NDISAA ¥ITHNVY

uonjessiuwpe a2yl pue saiuedwo) ay3 Inoqe uoijewiojul Aloyniels

v xipuaddy




s|esedold ,SI01RNSIUILPY UYL
(ucnexsiuIwpy U] [y} paiiwi UbIssq Ja|Wwineg pue Pl |IE}ay UImISg ‘Pl Uimisg g Limiag ‘PRl sBuipjod umieg

£95 795 095 s spung s1sp|oyaioys (8£9°06) (vzel) (o007 (ooL'gt) XD oY J4old
{9eg) (see) (ecE) {g5g) JUNCOY $507 % 4401d pInd spUSpI A
668 668 868 668 IoydnD 8Ioys
$9AI259Y pup [DHdD XD} uojjoiodiol
(az906  rze'l) (ooo'z! [ooL'gi) XDi 810J54 {J0id
95 295 09§ s sjassy |aN orqpADd 1585040
(8r9'08)  (rze'l) (000z) (oo1'91) woid BugpedQ
z9e 09€ 96¢ (eeg) sjassy Juaund JaN
800°L 0L0°L ; e (829°06)  (vze't)  (0007) (00191) 595US XS & Al DUSILILIPY
200°L oLo'L e Aupdwoniajul - - - - poid ssoisy
D3} | > SIONRID SOI0S JO 150D
, , la aouin]
081 048l 8¢ 3
(00 £0°0 £ £0 PUDH U g 3uDg {0 YspD $20V DI SO0V IDS 899V puBw oDV puBW 3
tl Ll 6 6 siuswAndald pl-29Q  §1-93Q  /l-unr L1-980 JUno2Y $507 8 JHjoid
- 820 5104Qaq BULD
65¢°1 65¢°1 45 Aunduoiauy
S|9ssY JuaiIng 1MO[3q PaSLIBLILLNS 3Je 3|]e|iBAR SIUSLUSIEIS [e|DUBUY DY) WO SIORIIXT
20z (407 coe ¢az SjusuLsS AU *sBUIP29304d UL 2INJISU0D jIMm Loneasiuiwpe auy3 ABuipioie
GL9 MPOOD pue Jayew siyy ul Ajdde (pm sbuipaaoosd Aouaajosul uc uoieinbay 33 oyl

S2OVY IDIS SOOVW DS SO0y puBw  soovw ubwy 000.3 986 T 19 AJUDAJOSUT Y] 03 Tg 3|NPaYds JO 00T ydeibeied
¥1-020 5L-0ag ZL-unr iL-28a j9ays acupjoyg UM Soueploooe up Auedwo) Byl Jo SiolensSiuWpy se Allesaaas pue Apuol
Buioe a1e A3yl 124l UONBIRPAP B Papnpul SI0IRNSIUILUPY 3U3 Jo jusunulodde ay)

AlOSIADY

n_N_ u uoneLsiulwpe ayj pue sauedwo) syl noqe uonew.iojul Atoymels
v xipuaddy




s|esodod S10JeaSiIWpY 3yl
(uonensiuiwpy U (1Y) palwn uBissq 42|wneg pue pajiwi (Ielsy uimlag ‘peyn uiMmiag g uimiag ‘pasiwry sbuipioH ummdiag

S10193.41p auy Aq pouad awn panuad Aep 0T ayy UIyIm apew sem uaunuiodde
a3 pue asde|@ 01 poiad JUISUCD ABp DAY S} PAMO||R “TT)| “40JIPaID PaIN3DS YL

5J01R.1Q :Aq apew Juawguiodde uoeSILILIPY 50T AIRUIPIC 5 5Wa IN0a4
0/ adA} saleys awepN
1UN0Y) 0] payuasald SIojRlISIUIIPY Auedwon
810z Atenuer 9z Juiodde 0] uonusjul Jo 200U JO 2Neq ayy ul sBuipoya.ieys Bumojjo) sy} aAeY Asejauoes Auediuo) pue SI0jPR.Ip ayL
3 xipuaddy ass :Aejaanss Auedwo)
2707 J0 98 113quUNU 30USI3J8) UN0Y
7 xipuaddy 235 1s10329.41a
spaa1 Uno) Auadold pue 1ybnolq adem sBuipasooid 135 85
ssaulsng a2ansng Jo uno) Yybiy UCHERASIUIWPE Y2IYM Ul 1iN0D) '2IIYSHIOA 159N ‘Spaa ‘peoY SIASSOY 5591ppe SSBUISNg
Al . dd 335 851
810¢ Aenigad 8 +SI0J23SIUWpY JO JusLuledae Jo B1eq ‘BIYSHIOA 1S9 ‘spaeT ‘pROY B)|1ABs0Y :901J0 paJaisiBal snoiaald
SdS TS ‘SNYSHIOA ‘Spaa] SdS TS1 Spas1 ‘apeled
‘apeled 1583 6Z'eAISUI 15B3 62 ‘eABUIW ‘dT1 MOSIAPY d¥d 0/2 190110 pauslsibay
AOSIADY d¥d 1SI0JRNSIUILIPY JO SS2IppY
98TERSTO :Jaquinu Auedwo)
yseD Hemals 18671 3snbny gz :uonetodioou) Jo 33eq
|[2ssny pue a2iald plempd
dinyd “yBup uyor Auoypuy :SI0]JBASIUILIPY JO SSWEN aUON :saWeu Buipely Jay0
'STIV13A NOILVUISININGY Q31INWIT SONIQTOH NIMY3g
AlOSIADY
n—N— u uonedjsiuiuipe o3 pue mﬂ_cmn_EQU 93] jnoqe uoijew.iojul EOHSHMHW

v xipuaddy




s[es0dold ,SI01enSIuILDY a4l

(uonensiuwpy u1 IIy) paliwn ubissq JAjwneg pue pajL |1BIY UMiag ‘PRILN UMisd 8 UMISg ‘pIIWIN SBulp|oH uimieg

ATOSIADY

dad4d

£9L'€ ers'e EPL'E ebL'E spunj siapjoyainys
{05072 (0£072) (02072 {020t JUNODDY $507F YOiId
69 69 69 69 2 AlaSay ucldiuepay [ppdo)
89¢ 89¢ 892 89¢ wniLsld a1oyg
PTAAY LFS QLF's 9LF'S [opdoD a1oys
$3A1959Y puD pjidoD
£9LC ErL'E EPLE £pL'e S|9s5Y 19N
601 ¥el upo| yubg
(996°1) (ZLo'L) (3v0'7) {zg8) $§assy JualnD JaN

¥08's Li¥'8 LET'S LET'S
el - SLUODUI PBLSSP PUD SIDMUDDY
0s - SIONPBID IBYLD
€8¢ £es £58 £es Aundwonsiul
SPe'L SFS'L SPS/ o) JUNO220 URQ| $J0{031d
oS ore UDIpIS AQ PUD SUDOYUDY
- eel £el £el SIO|PRID P
D3\ | > SIONPaID

8£8'9 8559 S8L°9 &ve'L
[0°0 00 00 00 PUDH UL g AuUDg 10 USDD
8c8'9 4659 Ggl'e &ve’'L Aundwoniaiy)
S|9SSY JUSLIND
8£8'C 684G 682°G STy SIUBLLISE AU

0003

}29Yys aoun|ng

:9[qe3 Juaoelpe 3y Ul pasLeLILNG
51 339YsS aouejeq S) 1Junodde sso| ) Jyoid umo sy ysiignd Jou pip sBuipjoH

'sBuUIpaan0Id U 9INIRSU0D M uohensiuUpe au3 AlBupiodoe
pue Japew siyy ui Adde m sBuipaanolq Acuaajosul uo uoieinbay D3 8yl

'98671 1OV ADUBAJOSUT BY) ©) Td SNPAYIS o Q0T ydeibeted
yum souepicode ur Auedwod Byl JO sicjensiulwpy se AjlesaAss pue Apuiol
Buizoe ale AsU IRy} UORBIZPIP B PIPNRUl SI0jRSIUWPY 343 Jo juauwnuiodde ay )

uoessiuwpe 3yl pue saiuedwo) ay3 Inoqge uonewiojul Aioynjeis

v xipuaddy



s{esodold SI01RNSIVILIPY 841
(uoneAsIMLPY UT [y} pajwI ubisaq JA|Lneg pue pajiwI [IE13Y WMIBE ‘PAYILIN UIMISE '8 UIMIG 'paliur sBulpjoH uimiag

ojislouzspyupnbu)
pzpyABanAN

ajisouzoyuniobu)
IDjoRdinA

USWOM UiImiag

eABeymy umieg

uimiag g ) %ce 6l

(%YZ 66)
Buippi] uimieg

- ey ieey uimeg

juowiog

paiels ssauny %OoG61L %001

pajiwr sBuipjol uimiag

AIOSIADY

h—N—u ainynas dnoun
v Xipuaddy




Siesodold SI01BLSIIIPY SYL
(uonensiiwpy ul [iy) payiwn ubisaq Ja|wneg pue PRI IE15Y UMISG ‘PIYIWI UIMIDE 1§ LIMISG ‘DSYIWI SOUIDIOH UMIag

AIOSIADY

ﬁ—N_ u JUnoddy sjusuwied @ s3dieday ,siojensiviwupy
g xipuaddy




Berwin & Berwin Limited
(In Administration)

Joint Administrators' Summary of Receipts & Payments

Statement From 08/02/2018 From 08/02/2018
of Affairs To 14/02/2018 To 14/02/2018
£ £ £
NIL NIL

REPRESENTED BY
NIL

Page 1 of 1 IPS SQL Ver. 2012.10

Anthony John Wright
Joint Administrator

14 February 2018 15:27



Berwin Retail Limited
(In Administration)

Joint Administrators' Summary of Receipts & Payments

Statement From 08/02/2018 From 08/02/2018
of Affairs To 14/02/2018 To 14/02/2018
£ £ £
NIL NIL

REPRESENTED BY
NIL

Page 1 of 1 IPS SQL Ver. 2012.10

Anthony John Wright
Joint Administrator

14 February 2018 15:26



Baumler Design Limited
(In Administration)

Joint Administrators' Summary of Receipts & Payments

Statement From 08/02/2018 From 08/02/2018
of Affairs To 14/02/2018 To 14/02/2018
£ £ £
NIL NIL

REPRESENTED BY
NIL

Page 1 of 1 IPS SQL Ver, 2012.10

Anthony John Wright
Joint Administrator

14 February 2018 15:27



Berwin Holdings Limited
(In Administration)
Joint Administrators’ Summary of Receipts & Payments

Statement From 08/02/2018 From 08/02/2018
of Affairs To 14/02/2018 To 14/02/2018
£ £ £
NIL NIL

REPRESENTED BY
NIL
Anthony John Wright

Page lof 1

IPS SQL Ver. 2012.10

Joint Administrator

14 February 2018 15:26



s|esodold SJ01e0sILWpY ayL
(uoiteASIUIWPY U [Iy) Pl UBIS3 Jajwined pue PajWI (1219Y UIMIBg ‘PRYIWIN UlMiag g UIMIag ‘I sBUIDjoH Uimiag

AlOSIADY
ﬁ—N— u 9T 99110814 ADUDAJOSUT SO JUIWIILIS LM dUBRpIOIIE Ul Jjes pabeyoed-aid ay) jo uoneueldxy

2 xipuaddy




9T S0MDRIg ASUSAIOSUT JO JUSLISIEIS LAIM SIUBPIOIIE Ul SI0PaID 0} Unsopsiq
(uonesSIUILPY U L3OG) PANLUIT [1E19Y UIMIAE PUB PRI UIMISE % UIMidg

870z Aenigad 4T

9T 20Meld

ADUDA|OSUT JO JuaWaLIS YIIM 3DUBpJI0dDR Ul SI0}Ipadd 0} 2Jnsopsid
(uonensiulwpy

ur yjog) pajiwi [1e3ay UIMIag pue pajiwi ulMmiag 13 uiMmidg

AIOSIADY

ddd




SIARY

9T 201IeId AJUSAIOSU] JO JUSLUSIEIS UM SIUBPIODE Ul SI0JIPa.D 0] 3Insoasid
{UoRESIUILIPY UL U10g) PIILUIT |Ie19y UMISE pUe paaiui] uimiag g uimieg

JusWaa.by 21nsopsIg-UoN VAN
Jsuonipeld Aduaajosut dI
98671 1OV uoneayienbsiq siopaug Auedwod sy 98vaad
9107 soiny (ss|ep pue pue|bul) AdudAjosul 2yl 9THI
986T 1oV AdUBAOSUT 3y | 98vI
awabueny Alequnjop Auedwo) YAD
22110B.d ADUDAIOSUT JO JUDLLDIRIS dIS

dT1 MOSIAPY ddd JO YseD WemaIs |[Bssny
pue s0Jald piemp3 dijiyd ‘Wbum uyor Auoyjuy sJolensiuiupy 8yl
d17 AOSIADY ddd dud

1JUSWINJOP SILY) Ul PIsn 3Je SUORLeIARIGqe Buimoljo) oy

suoneIARIGqY

SUOREJIDPISUCY JUBwUIcdde aud pue
S10}eASIUIWpY 243 jo Juawjulodde o) Bulpes| S1usAs pue uoiewlou)l punolbydeg "€
SIOUPRED 10) MIIAIBAD
Uy :SUORRIISIUIPE Ul S9jes payoed-ald — 9T adpeld ADUSAOSUT JO JuaWwRIS 'T
uoipnpolur T

:suoiPas Buimoljo) ayy ojut Jds sI JUBWN20P SIYL

suo1Pas

Alesso|n pue sjuajuo)




‘8107 Aenugsd g uo siojelsiuiupy Julof pajulodde aiem
oYM Used Hemals oSSy pue 224aid piemp3 dijiyd ‘wbBum uyor Auoijjuy
Aq pefeuew 6ulaq ate sajuedwo) ayy jo Ajiadoud pue ssauisnqg ‘saieye ayl

gT 230kld ADUSA|OSUT JO JUBLUSIEIS UIIM SDUBPRICIDE Ul SIOYPSLD 0] 2.nsopsia
{UONESIAUPY U] L304] POINUIT (1IBISY UIAUSE DU PRI Usag 8 Uisieg

*Apqei| jeuosaad
noyym pue saedwo) a3 Jo sjusbe se Joe sIoIeNSIUIWPY JWOLC YL

SJIY33 4O BP0 ADUDAJOSU] Y} AQ pUNOg pue S 8

puejbu3 U1 sjUBlUNODDY pasRLEYD) JO SINISUT Y)Y Ag wopbuly panun ay3 ul pasuaoi]
J0jess|uupy julor

204314 |1yd

PajIWI 1R}y UIMISG pUB PaYILUIT UiMIDg g ujmIag
Jo Jieysq uo pue 104
Alinjuyre) sino

'14815 AW JO NaBpoH YeW Pejuod asead jelousb ul
uonesIuIWpe 3y 10 Modai siyy buipiebal uonewsojus Jaypny Aue 3nbal noA pinoys

*SITULISLUNDA BY3 J|e Ul
3|qeulRIqo Ajqeucsedl 159 aU3 Sem pasijeal aoud 3Jes ayj Jey3 pue (uopensiuwpe Ul
Buiag 3511} INoyIM) dn-punom uaaq pey saluedwo? ayy 41 A1 3q pINom uey ajoym e
se sioypalo ssuedwoD) sy} 10} YNSa o139 B A]SWEL ‘PIAliYde 3G 03 uoljellsiuiupe
2yl Jo asodind Aiojnieys 3yl S|gEUD |IM  UOIDESUBS} BU} 1By} WIYuod ued I

3loyMm B Se saluediuod ay] Jo
SI0JIpaJD ||B JO SISaJ3)Ul 1594 [|RIDA0 Y] Ul 24 0] p2IBpPISU0D sem I Aym pue Jjes siul
10} UCISII3P 3yl pulyaq suoseal pue 2(es 243 Jo S|Iel=p |N) JUSWN0op Syl uf N0 195 ]

'gT dIS Yum 2oUBpJode U] uoadwod Jo SABP UDASS ulylim 9)es yoed-aud
au1 Jo ucneaynsnl 2y Jo ucheue|dxa aAjeLIBU PIRIDP B UM SICJIP3I By apiacid 0}
paiinbal ale am 9107 ABniga4 8 uo Siojensiuiwpy ayj jo juswiulodde ayy Buimolod

SIOHPRID uMoOW) {je 0]

ALOSIADY

ddd

uopPNponuI 'T




"W SpINDS33}/ W05 A0S IAped .y SIoNPa1d/ /a1y
yuip  Bumojo) 9y wody  puno) dq ued 9T dIS Jo Adoy g

uonewWIoU} JIYN

*Q8Y] 9Y3 UHIM SOUBPI0IIR Ul SIOURISWINIID P
ulens Ul uonew ol BujSopRsIp 10U WOy JOIRNSIUILPR Ue 1DL1S3) 10U S0P dIS 3yl

"PoAIRI3I
UoIEJBPISUOD 3L pue pjos s19sse ayl Buipnpul uondesuell aUl JO S|ielRg e
pue sjosse pue SSOUISNG Iy JO uonenep e

!syosse pue ssauisng au Jo Buenely e

'suonelapisuod Juswuiodde-ald e

‘dI 23 03 UCIINPO.UI (21U} DY JO DINCS o

1p2pnpU 3q pInoys uonRewojul Buimolio) syl
‘uoipRdIo) Jo sAep uaads uIyIM djes yoed-aid ay3 Jo uonesunsnl sy Jo uoneue|dxs
SAJRLIEU POjEISD B UlM SIONpa1d aplaoid pinoys Jojensiuwipe ay — 2ansopsia

"PAJSPISUCD U8 SABY JOJRIISIUILIPE UR JO
S3QNp 3y} 1Y) 31eJiSUoWSpP 0] 3|qe 2q PINoYs Jojesiuiipe sy} — Juawiuiodde Jayy

‘paJ4apISucD saAaieuIR)|e ||e pue ajes pabeyoed-aid e
eHIpun ¢y UoIsiAP ayy pulyaq Bujuaseal ay) jo piodal pajelap e dasy pinoys 41 syl
‘potiad jusuwinuiodde-a.ad ayy ul sioypaud auyy pue Auedwod ay) yioq o) pamo suoiiebijqo
pue sa1INp aY) puiw Ul Jeaq pinoys 41 syl -pouad juswiuiodde-aid ay) ul Jasiape
J0 3|04 3U] JO JUSIXS pue 2INJeU 3U) IN0ge 1e3)2 3q PINoYS dI sul — Yiom Alojeliedald

spiepuejs asueldwo) Aay

'$152431U] ,SI0NPaLY 3Y) 10§ piebal anp Yum pale sey Jojessiuiupe
ayy 1eya pue sjedosdde sem yoed-aud 2y 12yl apniouos pinom Aped paiyl pawuoju;
pue Igeuoseal e eyl YoNs UORRULIOI JUBDILNS Yim papiacid aq pinous siolipald

9T ORI AUSAOSUL JO JUBWIAIEIS UNM SDUEPIODIE Ul SIO1PRID 0) 3NSORSIG
{uonensIUILIPY UT 10g) PaLUI 139y UIMISE PUB PIYIWIT WMISE g Uimiag

*ales pabeyaed-aud e Buajoaul
UONEJISIUILUPR UB UJIM POIEDOSSE 248 Byl SO0 Sy} Sjenussaup pinoys d1 ayl

9T dIS jJo s2dpund ay3 ale Jeym

‘andausip ojul uoissajoud ay3 pue Jauonoed ayy bullg Aew Aje3 SIUI jRASUOWSP
01 aine} Agapalgo yum pue Ajeuoissajoid pape sey dI 9yl Jeul Juspljuod
aq pinoys saiued pajsalalul Jaylo pue sioypald ‘souepodwi Alewd jo sbujesp e ul
Adualedsuesy slapual SSOUEISWINDID 33yl Ul uoljisod 5,41 ue jo adnjeu Jenaped syl

“awjuiodde ‘Jaye Ajpoys Jo ‘uo
AlR1BIP3WIL 3|BS Byl 51938 JOJBNSIUILIPE 3Y] puR JoJensSiujwpe ug jo juswiuodde
ayy oy Joud Jaseyand e yym pajenobau si s}asse 1o ssauisng sAuedwod e jo ued
10 |2 JO 3[ES 3U) Y2Iym Japun uawabuene ue o) s19)a1 ,3)es pabeyoed-aud, wisy oy

Zojes pabeyoed-aud e s1jeym

*JJas uone|siba| Aouaajosul Aq pasodiul
suonebiigo ay) Jo me| a3 Jo SJULLSIE)S 10U ale Aay) Jng ‘aoipeld palinbal 300 195 5415

'sa|nd Aleu)dipsip
pue diysiaquaw s,A3L0UINE IRy yIm adueplodae Ul uoide Aojeinbal Jo Aeundosip jo
sasodind sy Jo) Ajuoyine Aisje|nbal s,d1 ue AQ palapisuod 8q Ael 1ey) J9)jeul B S| d1S
B Ul JNO 195 splepuels ayj ulejuew Jo/pue sspdiound sy3 aaesqo o ainjied Adwos
03 padinbal ate s41 ydym unm sprepuels soueydwos Asy pue seidipulid 39S sdIS

Womawely Aoymels buleaaid ayy 0] |9)jesed uy Aidde Asyy -soipeud
Aouaajosul Jo spadse Jejnaued o) sdI Jo yoeasdde auy Bujsiuouey pue sopoeld
paJsinbal 1no Bumas Ag splepuels ybiy uigjuiell pue ajowold o3 si S4IS Jo asodind sy

<dIS B 51 jeym

suonjesnsiulwupe ui sajes pabeyped-aid — 9T IJ1Pvid ADUBAJOSU] JO JUDWBLELS T

S10)Ipa.ID 10} MIIAIBAO UY




'8T07 Alenigad g Uo sIojensiuiwpy pajulodde
AINp 219M YsSeD Hema)s [195sNy pue aousid piemp3 dijiud yBum uyor Auoyiuy

"8T0¢ Alenigad
g U0 SICP3UIP Y} AQ MNOD Je Py 31am satuedwon) Uy 1oy SsiojelsIuILIpY
Jo sjuowiuioddy Jo 200N ‘9|BS JO SWL) 3Ul JO JuawRalbe 3y Buimoljod

siojensiuiwupy ayj jo juswiuioddy

N0OTT 404 T 03 Auadoad jenyog|@iul dnoJ sy plos Os|e SI03a.1p 3yl

"paywi sbulpjoH uimiag Jo Bulpjoysleys
8y} ybnoq (Anus peusisibal 1eqng ) DDOWA JWDAd ‘S3ep awes 3y} up

‘8107 Aenuef gz uo pajedwod uopoesuel)
SIyl "ueg sAepieg ‘J0)patd paindas uaqunoul sdnoln suy Jo AJUNdSs
pue 1gap 2y3 aseyoind 03 Jayo ue piemio; Ind ‘paqiwi Buipue sbury ‘Aua
paJansibal 1egng e ‘sessenold saes asayy Jo ped sy ‘dnosn ayl aseyaund
0} 1240 ue yum pleasuoy swed Aued ou ng (UOIDSS USYEHDPUN SSIIAY
Bunayiely 99s) sjes 104 dnols aYl Joyiew o3 siasiape pabebua dnosg ayl

‘papadxa se /107 J9GSAON JO pua au}
1e 3)31dwo3 Jou pIp 91BS 3y IDASMOH 'ssauisnq ueniebuny au3 u) Juawasinbal
[endes Bupiom Bulobuo ayj paAcwal aaey pinom osje ng uoipalul ysed
2 yum dnoin 2y3 papiaoid sapy PINOM SiYJ WS TF Jop Aleipisqns uelebuny
5] O 39S 2yl 4o} 1ayo ue paydaoce dnodo Yl ‘ZT0Z 4O JBY PUCIIS JUY U

*SJBWOo3sND s3I 0} uo ssed 0] 3|qeun sem
3 yoym ‘s3s00 Indul s,dnotsy syy pasealdus Jgjiop SN Y3 pue 0Ing syl Yioq
10 53111 3bUBYIXS U] JUSWISAOLL SSISAPE DU ‘D10A JX2Ig 93 JoLy "WeUlDIA
pue euy ul aseq Ja)ddns sy eIA Jejjop SN 243 03 pue AeBuny ul Aleipisgns

9T 301284 AJUSAJOSUT JO JUSLUSIEIS LM 33UBPI0IDE U] SICYPI.D 0] UNSOPsIq
{UONeSIWPY U] 430g) PANWI [IE19Y WIMISE pue PIIRUET LIMiad g UiMisg

Buunpejnuew sy el oin3 3yl o) ainsodxs sbueydxs ubisio) juesyubis
sey dnot9 ayL ‘(we'0F) Jebaer uayy pue (Wp*TF) pady unsny Jo ainjiey ay)
0] anp s1gop peq able| omy pasayns pey dnol ayy siesh ma) ised ayy Jaag .

g-uer-gz  L-nyi0 1sjoaig Jawin] piaeq uBny

@-uepr-92  OL-uer-po @-uer-9z  £0-Nr-62 103013 [uwda g §1I3 pleydly uowls

A-ged-H  G-deg-g A-094-#  g-deg-g Jopang xiqAucyuy ned

-deg-g H-unr-Lg g-dag-g #-Inr40 4013317 / 995 Alzyg ssodery yiny

S:891JJ(O J8WI0 §

g-uer-oz f-uer-gz Jepaid 20Wa3awoad

949462 f-uer-az 10433010 uesyag

Ine 4 Japuexaly uensuy 9

A-484-H A-094-H Aejaloag Uil 4 [BIUeqg Uowg

paubiisey p3juoddy |peuBisay pejuioddy ETE [ EE R EENLE
bisag] 19 2 g BERY 3g

8-100-40  po-1dy-90 GA00-40  £o-idy-g0 Jo033ai1g YHWs eyaqly ucieug

9-uef-9z  Bl-Uef-pz f-uer-gz  g-uer-pZ Joysaig S BN Y

A-uep-2g  g6-1B W-50 A-vep-2Z  go-dy-g0 10300117 [Jemog welliph Jaydosuy o

A-eW-17 A-ew-iz 101231 U g wiese

@-uer-gz  1-6ny4Q 1o10aNg lauin | plaeq yBny

g-uer-gz  96-930-60 g-uer-gz 101231 g |uvua g sl PIEYOLY uowg

A-434-H g-dag-g A-0e4-H q-deg-g 40133109 xgAuoyuy ned

q-des-g H-unp-;z g.-dag-gl w-unp-£z 10198410 } 298 A8y seouel4 Uiny

1831340 Jaulo 4

gl-uer-gz g-uer-gg 4010341 J0Wa3IWaad

9-924-62 9-034-6C 401234 uosyaig

|ne 4 lepuexa|y uellsuyd

=84 J-a94-A Aejaioag utllg [glueg uoung

pauBjgay psjujoddy [paubisey pejuioddy 8|0y e RUETLE]

IMO2q S3)GE]T Y3 Ul pojussasd aie dnodsy syl JO 5453140 Uiy pue
UBLIND 3Y) JO SpEBQ "USWN0pP SIYY 03 papuadde S| Yeys ainpnygs drnoilby .

"Spaa Ul passuenbpeay ‘GuLioje)
S,USW JO JOINQUISIP pue Jainpejnuew paysiqeyss-buo] e s dnoig ayl .

Auedwo) ay3 buipsebad uoyeuwliojul punaibyoeg

AIOSIADY

ddd

suonesapIsuod juauwijuiodde

aid pue siojensiuiwpy jo Juswiulodde ay3 o3 buipedj SJUSAd pue uoneuliojul punoabyyoeq ¢




‘uoyisod uonesi|eal 33sse j|esaA0 Y3 bujuasiom ‘papoas aq pinom
S)qap Yooq s,Auedwio) auyy Jo anjea 3|qesijeal ay3 ‘ape.] Jo AJINURUOD INCUNM

'ssaulsng ay3 buinjeaap
‘apeaqy u} yealdq B 9)e)SS3I02U pinom uonepinby ojul Auedwod ayy bBuped

'SE 3|qeYNS PaIaPISUCD 10U Sem Siy]

uonepinbry Aiejunjop s104pas)

-12bpa] sa|es ay) Jo AJjiqeianodad [enualod syl pue ssaulsng sy}
JO anjea sy} pasnpas Apuedyiubis aaey pinod syl sdiysuone|d Jo)ddns pue
JBWOISND Aay JO 5S0| 3U) u) pajjasal aasy Aew juswiuiodde uonessiujwpe Auy

"SI0JIPaJD 03 UINJ3d U} PapOIa SARY PINOM
uonessiuiipe ul ssauisng ayy buipen) yum psjenosse $3s00 Juedyiubls 3yl

*$9$50| Q)MmIapUN
pue s1500 Buipes; Bulobuo puny 0y pasedald Jou sem JOJIPAI3 PAINDIS YL

1SE 9|ISea) PaJapISUoD J0U SeM SIUL

uoneIsiuIwpy Ui buiped)

"S[CIBIIBAR JOU SeM SIY| "SIOUPLD
0] |esodoud e Ajasnf 03 juawisaaul uediubis annbas pinom Auedwo) ayl

'slojpalo o |esodoad e uidispun o ysed /
wjoad uesiubis ajesouab pinom Auedwol sy 1.yl AByun PRIIPISUCD Sem 1T

“YAD € ul Bujwooyo) aq 03 A|PYIUn Sem upaId
Jayuinj pue sjealie Jo dn-pjing e 0} anp pajelouslap pey sdiysuoiieral Jayddns

*Alddns 03 aunpe) Juadal
woyy palayns aaey sdiysuonepd /owolsnd pue bupew sso) si Auedwod ayl

:Se 3|gelA paispIsucd Jou sem Sy |
(,YAD.) Wwowabuely Aejunjop Auedwo)

p31apISUOD UODE JO SISIN0D BARRUIIYY

9T 201084 ADUDAJOSUT JO JUSLUDIEIS LJIM 20UBPIOIDE Ul SICHPIID 0} NSOSIA
(uohessIILpY U Ljog) pajiuir (1239 UIMISg PUe PAjILY] UIMISE g UImISg

*SI01RNSIUILIPY S 198 0] PBLILLIOU 13M ‘303l |Iud pue

4seD [95sny “WBUm Auol ‘dT1 AMOSIADY dyd Jo sJauped 321y “pajly sem ION
puosas e pue Jy6nos sem uopaiold Jo pouad Jayung e ‘Alenuer gz AeplLiJup .

"810¢ Adenuer ZT uo pajy usaq pey (ION) siojensiuiwpy julodde o3 uopuaiul
40 3d10u e ‘uooe Joypan Aelaudosd woly dnoln syl pajoud 0] 19pIo Ul e

‘U 0} 3|qe|ieae suondo ay3 pue uoisod [epueUl
5,0N0J5 3Y] JO MIIASI B N0 ALIRD 0) 8TOZ Alenigad T UO dyd pabebus oym
3 “IopNpaLd Paandas s AQ dnodo sy 0) PSINPoAUI 2I9M dT7 AIOSIADY ddd  *

JUDWAAJ0AUI JUdUUIodde-24d pue uoiRINPOJIUI [BIHUI SI0JRISIUIIPY

*saaAo|dws woly swieps |enualod
Aue buiwiw pue JuawAioidue buinasald ‘sjasse oyl 104 aNjeA B|qeASIYdE S
Buisiwixew ‘uiazuod Guich e se sy pue uimiag Jo 3jes e Bundas Ag (q sapalqo
AR 0} 3q |IM UoReNSILWPR 23 Jo asodind 2yl uOREWLIOUI JUSLIND UD paseg

*SIOYpRD [RjudIRRd 10 pBINdSS
33 JO 2IOW JC UG G} uoiNgLISIp B Syew o) Japio uy Ayadosd Buisiesy (o

10 (uonensiuiwpe u|
Butaq 15413 Inoypm) dn punom 21am Auedwio) ay) Ji Aja1| usaq aAey pinom
ueyl Ioym e se sIoupa sAuedwio) auyy Joy ynsal Janeq e Buimeiyy (g

1o ‘utaouod Buiob e se Auedwon syl buinassy (e

110 2AR3(QO 33 YJm suoipuny SIY wiopad snu Auedwiod
B JO Jojensiuiwpy ue 98yl Sy} 03 Tg npayss Jo € ydeibeied yum soueplodde ug

uofjesjsiuiwipe ayj jo asodingd

AIGSIADY

cddd

suoijelapisuod yjusunuiodde

aid pue siojensiuwupy jo juaunuiodde ay) 03 Huipea; SJUSAS pue uorjewojul punosbyoeg '




AlCsIApy

did

9T 20eld AJUSAOSU] JO JUSLUBIEIS UM 30UBPI0IJE Ul SI0YP3D 0] SUNSCRsI(
(UOREASIUILIPY UT L108) PANLUI 12y UIMIDE PUR DAY UIMISE ] UIMIag

siaddns Ay pue
SJ0302JIp 3y} USSMIq UOMREDIUNLULLIOD SEM 3IBUY JEU] 2IRME 2l aM ‘ISADMOH
'slo)ipaJo paindasun abie Jaylo yum anbojeip aAey 0] 3|geUN UG dARY
M SJUIRNSUOD DWIY 0] AN “JOYPaID paJndasun 1sabue| s,dnoJn Yl osie SI T -

‘Abanesys pasodoud auy
40 aapoddns ale pue ssadoud ay3 INoYbNoIY} Yim PajeXUNWILLID Usag saey
‘w3 Apjewxoidde pamo ale oym Ty 4o3IpaId paIndas Jjcs s,dnolg By .

S.103Ipa42 Jofew ylim uonejnsuo)

'$10IpaJ2 01 uInjal 1seeald auy) sapiacid (quswiuiodde siojensiuiwpy
ue Buimolios Aleipawun) ajes pabeyoed-aud e ela sjasse pue ssauisng 2y3 Jo
2{es auy 18yl mata ayy suoddns sy -uodas siy3 03 papusdde si olRUDIS UMOP
asop) 2 pue ajes pasodoid sy Joj (,SOT,) JUBWSIRIS SWOIINEO PARWNST UY

UOISNPUO)

'Aed AouepunpaJ pue Aeprioy ‘saijou ‘sabem jo siealle Joj
Swiepp 03 anp sioyipaJtd 0} Audnyap ayj buiseaunur ‘saaioidws s Auedwo?) suy
10} S3DUBPUNPaI DlIELIOINE jlequa pinom uonepinbr ojul Auedwo) sy Buiseld  «

*0lieuUaDS dn jealq B ul Jomo| 9q 03 Aj9Y]| 2B SUORESIER. Y20IS  »

suopjelapisuod judunuiodde
aid pue siojesisiuiwpy jo Juswiuiodde ay3 03 Buiped| SJUSAS pue uoljeuwojul punosbyoeg ‘¢




SIY] "yoes T3 Joy leAbeyny uimiag pue Hawo uoiysed Jajwneg Jo saleys
ay3 Anq 0} Ja4o ue spetu {AJUD paseq legng e} DDWQ Buipel] sueARlULd .

"N U3 ul sgof 0oz
e PRA1SSId 140 SIYL “PaYLINT 1BIDY WMISG PUB PIYIWIT LIMISE 3 LImIag
JO 5135SE pue ssauIsng ayj aseyaind 03 RT0Z AlenJgad / U0 Wg'ZF JO 1940 ue
apew ‘dnoib | uajioom ybinquips au3 jo ped ‘paywr G88T siojie) [ewio e

suoizenobau ayuny pue paAlRdal S1Iay0

"2oueInsu) AQuwapul euoissajold
10 WGF SaLLED Y1 jey) pue aouspuadapul S) pawliyuod osje sey dnolo YIS ¢

*3]qBUOSE3IUN JOU 31aM 2015 pue
Apadoid 2y Jo ypadsal ul papodal sisquinu ayj Jeyl pawayuod dnoto yis e

‘519558 [9ReyD seiuedwo)) ay) JO SnjeA Y3 JO JUSWISSISSE Uy ©

pue ‘siseq
anjea uonepinbi AapJo 13U B U Sswomno Jo abues e aaeb yoiym
8T0¢ Aenuer Ul paonpoid u2aq pey Yyaiym Hodas ¥a0s B JOM3IARl Y ©

!pouad Bunaylew yuow ZT e uo paseq Wiz
18 pan|eA ‘spaa ul Auadoud ployasly s,dnois) ayj Jo uoenea 9Tz Yy ©

:BUIMO|1O) B JO MDIAD
dopysap e 3o Alled 0] dnois) YIS dU3 PJoNLISUl 9Mm ‘3|eISSLUN HOYS D) UDAID o

$)9sSE JO UoiEn|eA

*19)1e2 payiodal 319m uodRSURL) Jey] JO S|IEIRq T Sem
sassa204d sajes a2y e Inoybnody) Isesiul ue pauielal oum Aped Auo ay| e

"POAIDI] BIaM 1SAURUI JO SUOISSAUdXD
ON 'sossooold ojes JaiMea oy Jo suo Buunp payiuapl uaag Ashoiaaud
pey oym saiped T pajoeiucd am Tl Ag Juswabebua s, 4y 0} uanbasgng e

97 S0noRld ADUSAOSUT JO JURWSIEIS LM SDURPIODDE Ul SJ0JIPAID 0F 2NSOsI]
{UoneNSIUIWPY U] Y3og) DL Yelsy umIag PUB PIJILIM UMISE g umidg

"PaAISDR] DIaM 15U JO suoissudxe
ol Jey} papadal siopeadip 2yl g paeIu0d auam saiped goT rsseoo.d sajes
Jayuny e 3no Aues 01 411 DINd) pabebua dnoun 3u3 ‘gToz Alenuer Alles u]

"Sy9aMm §-9 JO Jtuel)
3wy paanbal ay3 ulylim Pesues) 0] sjgeun aJam sanded Jo Jaquinuy  ©

pue ‘Aypoey Buunipenuew e jou pue spuelq Buuinhoe uj pajsalsul
Auo mou alam pue Abojens Jieyy pabueys pey ssided awos  ©

!dnolo sy uj 35249)Ul JBYUNS OU pey
sdnosf pabiejua ay) pue painboe usaq pey semued asay] Jo BWOS  ©

:ssa004d s31es si1y) buunp Buiwoiyo) alam Siso ou
Aym suoseal Jo Jaquinu g asdm asay] dnousy ayj Jo sbpajmouy pocb e pey
pue siesA ma) 15e] 343 J8A0 payoeosdde usaq pey soned asauy] Jo Jsquinu y e

'RT07 Aenuer Jo pus ay3 e wawalinbal
sed jeuonippe uediubis e sem 2183 Jeyl paledipul mojy Ysed s,dnolo au
‘uonyppe ul -saeduwiod dnoig ayl Jo AUAIDBULCDISIUL 3Y] 0] anp dnolg sy
30 syied [enpiAlpul JO (195 03 NP 3 PINOM I JBY) MBIA DY) POLLLIO) OUDS e

"dnolg ay3 ul }saisiul ue pey aseY Aew paaaleq il
YoIym ssauisng £z 4o 51| parabue] e paonpoid 01juUss 'usyeuapuUn sem ssaood
Bupayiew (nj e jeys Juasedde 51 31 pue ssad0.d SES SIYL PaMDIASL SABY ddd

'spaa ul paseq anbineq asueulj ajelodiod papadsai-|am e S| onRuss
‘Aeipisgns uelieBuny au3 Jo ajes a3 Jo asdeod a3 Bumoley /107 laquisnag
ul {onuas) 411 slaulied ouas Aq ajes Joj peledtew ussq pey dnois ayl e

uayeMapun saARde Supayiew

*Jauonsesd
AJUdA|OSUT ue WoL AjSNojASLd paainboe U39 Jou SARY SI9SSE JO SSIUISNG Ay e

dI ue wouy suonisinboe snoiasid

AIOSIADY

ddd

SUoI1RJOPISU0D Jusawiulodde

aud pue siojensiniwupy Jo uaunuiodde ay3 03 Huipea| SJUSAD pue uonewiojul punolbyoeg ¢




aseyaind ay3 0] sa2A0idwWs ([e JO Jaj5uel} 3Y3 0] anp

swiep Joypa4> painsssun Bujpnpad pue sJojpald jenuatajeid Bulysinbunxg
pue o015 10) AlBA0D94 peouryuy

1196p3)| ,510199p Y3 Jo AISADD2S padueyug

{(uonesiujwpe ul Bulaq 1544 INoypm) dn punom a1am Auedwod sy}
J1 A[3¥I| @q p|nom UBL} SjoYm B S SICHPaJD SAURdIOD BU3 J0) Nsal Japaq
e ana1yae o} buisq uonensiuiwpe ayl Jjo asodind aul asaiyoe o1 AR sI 1]

1

;asnedaq
saDUBISWNIR 3y ul ajeudosdde s) saseyoand aandadsold ayy 03 sjes pabexoed-aud v

uoIsnpuo)

‘uonepinbi| e 03 paJedwaod
ales yoed-aud ayy wiody SI0YUPRID Jo) Swosino syl buimoys sOF ue s payoeny

3W0NNQ pajewn)sl

‘d711 =1des apjipn uoquaq ‘stoos si AQ pasiape Apuapuadapul
ussq sey Jaseyaund sy "yoes TF Sem HQuo uoiysed Jajwneg
pue Jz7 JeAbeyny uiwuag Ul SaIeys ayy JO Jjes 3y} J0j UONBISPISUOS 3y

‘uoiRESURI) Y 0] paylene SUonIpUod
IBUI0 10 UORRISPISUDD PaLIsJap ‘sluswaaibe yorg-Ang ‘suocndo ou aue alay]

L0 61 leyol
S0°0 ELCEE|
S0 L'D 32018

20 Auadold
S0 01 sidap yooyg

w3
feyay umiag
umiag @ umiag

UOIJBJAPISUOD JO UOIIEIO|| Y

0T S21P0Id ASUSAOSU] JO JUSWWSNEIS LM SOUBPICIIE Ul SI0JIPad 0 34nsoasiq)
(uonensiIPY U] Log) PSULIT (1239 UIMISg PUB PEJILUTT UIMISE B LIMISG

:s)esse ay) buowe smo||o) se paedo|je usaq
SBY UoljeIapISuod Byl '1gep Sil Jo uoideysies ped U Jojpald painsas sy} o}
painguisip AUanbasqns Uy} PuE PaaRDa) U3 Sey LOoNRISPISUOD 3y Jey}
PRUISIP 3q 21021243 (|IM } "SI0IROSIUIWIPY DY} A paAIaDal AjledisAuyd aq jou
IM uoIIeISPISUOD U3 Jey) paaube uaaq sey 1t ‘AJundas S, TTy 19pun paunjded
5}95se JO 10adsal Ul S1 UCHRIDPISUDD 3|BS U} SY 'WGZF S! [ie9y uimiag pue
UIMISE 1 UIMISE JO SI9SSE PUB SSIUISN] SUJ JO S|BS DY) J0J UCHEISPISUOI S|

UOEIDPISUOD B|ES puUR S1ISSY

*I0P242 PRINIAS
s, dnolg ayy 03 anp sjunowe 10J sasjuesend Aue uanb jou pey siopaapayL e
‘pPaLIsuel] ale
S19SSE AU JO Aue Uaiym ojul AU 1910 Aue Jo 10 ‘Anud Buiseyaind ayy Jo
diysiaumo 1o ‘Buiueuly quawabeurul S UL POAJOALL JOU IR SIOPDaNP YL
'S3]BID0SSEe 13y] JO SJOJPAID pPaIniss
10 siapjoyaJeys ‘siopalip auy) pue Jaseydind ay) ussmiaq uoiDauuond
OU S} aJaU] "PaMWI S8RT S| |ewiod §) Jaseydind pasodoid ayl e

sanded pajejad pue saseydand

‘3107 Alenigad § uo aoejd Yoo] UopeSUR} By e

uolnjoesueln) ayl

"OlIBUSDS 3INSO[D B Ul PUB IS0 SIU) Jopun S.o)paJd
10§ UINJ2J 3Y] S2)RASUOLUBP Yoiym papuadde S| JustuaIe)s SWOIN0 pajewIlsa
Uy "SI0}pald ||B 10} SWO0INO JOY12] B papircid 1940 Sy} 1By} pSpNpuUod 3p e

-Aiebuny pue
Aueuwian U sbuipsanoid Aduaajosu) [220] pue S31IUB MM BYd JO UCHEBASIUILPY
Ue UQ paseq SI0)paId Jo) SWodINe ARyl Y3 0] sioyo asau) pasedwod ap e

AuBLLIZD
u sasAodws 21 pue Aebuny u) seaioidwa gpg auy Jo sqol ayl saatsasaud

ALOsIADY

ddd

suonjelapisuod yuauwjuiodde

ald pue siojensiuiwpy jo Juaunuiodde a3 03 Buipes] sjuaAs pue uonew.iojul punoibjoeg ‘¢




Berwin & Berwin Limbed
Barwin Refail Limited
Estimated Cutcome Statements

Berwin & Berwin Berwin Retqil

£m Nav High Low NBY igh Low
Assels specificalty pisdged
Book debts 2.3 1.0 0.5
Less: Dye To KLL {31} {3.1]
38
Surplus / (Shortfall) to KLL (2.1) {2.4)
Assets wubject to fixed charge
Goodwil a?
Property 1.0 0.8 0.6

(2] 1 X3
Less: Due To KLL {2.1) {2.8)
Surplus ¢ (shortall] fo KLL 0.3 {20)
Aareh ubject ic foating chaige
Siocks 4.1 0.1 [} 33 0.5 0.2
Trade Debtors 1.8 Q.15 0.10
FF&E 0.4 a0s 0.05
Other 0.3

01 LA} 0.7 0.35
Cosxl of reclisations
Administrators’ fees and other protessional foes [0-2} {0.2) 10.2} (0.2}

©.2) {0.2) 10.2) (0.2)

Amount Availabis for Freferential Creditors 0.1} on 0.5 0.15)
Preferenlial Creditors il Mil il il
Amount Availabie for Prescribed Part 0.5 015
Prescribed Fart {where applicable} [a.1) {0.03)
Amount Avoiloble for KLL (Roating charge) 0.4 o2
Due 1o KLL 11.3) {2.0]
Surplus / (shorfall) te KLL [0.9) {1.88)]




sjesodold [S10je0SIUILPY S|
{uonessiuIUPY UL [IY) pPalu ubiseq Jajuneg pue palili [1e3ey ulMieg ‘papiul umiag g uimieg ‘pajnul] sbuipioH umeg

*UOIjRISUNLIDI §,J2pPI0Y 9010 U SB J3uuew swes ayy Ul [eacidde Joud aanbaa sjuswasingsip 7 Aobajen

i Jad dsp s siy3 podaa siUl Jo awi au) 1€ ‘paiindu) sem abea|iw 2yl swi aul je buipeassd el
abea|iw pasoidde DYIWH 243 1P dy4 AQ pred aue ‘a3elsa ADUSAJOSUI DY3 03 3jqeInqline ARDaJIp St UDIYM ‘[BARI] SSaUISNG 10J SaIYaA aleald JO asn ay3 03 Buijeal sesuadxe 10y apew sjuswied sBesji

"SJUSWISINGSIP
¢ Aobajes abieyd jou op 4y4 abespw Jo uondasxa ayy yuan Aued payy juapuadapul ue o3 JuswAed e 0 Jou g uoisanb ul juswuicdde sy} o s|geIalal Ajaap ale Jey] sasusdxs ale assy]

sjuawesingsip ¢ AloGaje)
|eacidde soud Jnoyjim umelp aq ued syuswasingsip T Alobajen

“souelnsul ‘sayoiess ‘Buipuoq ‘abelo)s ‘Buisipoape
3SED SB SWISY YoNs 03 pajilul 30U 4e Ing 2pnpul 9say3 fuoisanb ul usuquiodde 3y3 03 sjqelayal Aggadip ainypuadxe oyinads si alayy auaym saiped pungy Juspuadapu) o3 sjuswied ale 353y

sjuawasangsip 1 Aobaje)
“(z AoBa1ED) SB UMOLY) SIURLIRSINGSIP 10aJipul pue (T A1062]e0) SB UMOUN ) SJUSLLIRSINGSIP 122JIP fSIUSWASINGSIP JO sadA) omy Sie a1y

‘JuBLUIOdde ADUSAIOSUL U Y3iM UOIIILLOD Ll JIP[OY 92140 Ue o} pasinguuial pue Ag 1oL sasuadxa aie sjuaasingsia

AIOSIADY

n—N— n— UOIJRUWLIOJUE $3S0D pUE SIUBWISINGSIP ,SI0jRISIUIWpPY 9y L
a xipuaddy




UBI210] JO IN0 950 aU7 UM SIONUEq oY) DURSISSY

33 Buipiebas siayueq ssiuedwol) auy yim buisier

"palapuaiins / pajeaou [ paubisse
2le S35E9] USYM pUE SB IDAQD @oueInsul Bujjjaoue)

*19A00 Ayjiqei) o1gnd apiacud pue sases)|
‘sjasse ajo.d 0 paanbal se JSA0D aueInsuUl bueLy

ua)eHapun aq 03 YoM ain3nd

pouad buipodal ay) Hulnp ua)eMapun ylom

NOILVSITV3IY 13SSY NOILVSITVY3d 13SSY [4
‘saunbua
{edauab ] 3sisse 03 uonewIoU) JaYKNS 3sanbal
0} uolpuny aoueuy saluedwor 3yl yum Buipuodsauc)
Auedwod yoea 404 syunodoe yueq dn buipsg
s1apew Juaunuiodde-aig
*suone|nboy
Buuspune Asuo sy Aq peainbal se sainpaooud
UOEILYRUIPI JUYD INOA MOUY pue sainpadoud
JUSLUSSSSSE YSK Bullapune| Asucw pajanpuo)
*sauinbua
[eJauab ul 151558 0} uonewou) bupsanbal pue SIDTRIU PIHUOD 10 [e21YID JO [euoissayold Aue
SI0SIApE JauL0) Saluedwod) ayl Yyum souapuodsalion AJnuapi o) saunpasoid uo Iye) [eusajul ypm BuiAdwo)
‘slieye jo Juswes sauedwe) aug SIONpa.d
Bupnpoid up paiinbas s1sym siopaup ayy bunsissy paIn23sun abie| pue siojpato paundas yum Buisier
‘Apuaniye Buissaiboid si ased au ainsua
0] pue 0} papus)ie aie siafew AJoJnje]s (je 2INSu3 0} "S9IULISWUNZU By} Ul 2unpasdoid Aduaajosu)
M3AVDI 8yl Aq pasinbau se Buijepdn pue ABajens ased [RLLIC) S]qRNS 1SOW 3Y3 pue 3|gejeAe suondo
Y1 pue ased aY) JO PNpuod 3y} buimaiaal Apeinbay ||e 4apisuod Apadold o] uonewLIojul JUBAD|RY || ulelqo
sJenew Juaunuiodde-aad
uayelapun aq 0} ylom aInng poridd Buriiodad sy} Bulinp ua)eMapun Io0M
ONINNV1d ANY NOILVUISINIWAY DONINNY1d ANV NOILVYISININAY T
Aobajed | ajoN

"SI0YIPRI3 0] JYSUSq |epuRUY 10AJIp Aue Spiactd 10U ssop pue aimels AQ padinbai si yJom ay3 Jo Aquolew sy -a1sidwos o1

1138 YoM JO 3UlINO ue yum 15Y19bo3 pouad buipodas ayy buunp (s)epjoy 20140 U3 AG UXELIPUN YoM 3Y3 JO AIBLUWINS PB|IEISp B 1IN0 S19S MOJ3] 3|48l a3yl

}H0M jo 3|NpaLYdS

(NOLLYH1SINIWGQV NI) Po3iwi] ubisaq Jojluneg pue pajiwi {1e3ay Ulmiog ‘pPopun uimiag 13 uimiog ‘payiur sbuipjoq uimiag




Aew yadiym sallenb Aue sbeuew pue sjeaiajul Jeinbal Alonieys pue saiuedwo) jo Jensibay auy3 o) UoneIiou
1e slapjoyayels snouea 0} syodal Alojniels apiacld Buipnjoul ‘saiyjeuoy Juawuiodde yypm buijeag
UI)eHapun aq 03 YoM ainjng pouad bunlodal ay) Buninp us)epuspun 3Jop
DNILHOdId ANV JONYITdWOD AHOLNLYLS DNILHOdIY ANV FONVITdWOD AHOLNLYLS S
‘Abajeas |eu3snpu] pue ABlsug 'ssauisng
10 jusunedaqg a3 03 palinbal se sbuipul) asayl
Modal ‘suonebnsaaul 35213 JO UDISNPUCD Bumojjo4
PNpUD
*SIap|OYSNeIs JBYIe U0 Siopald Ag paplaold 2y3 Jo padsal ) aueuuonsanb e ajdwod Ayl 3sanbal
uonewojul Aue Buimaiaar Buipnpaul ‘sio0yzaa1p 03 suoielisiuiwpe sy buipsdaid AjgieIpaluwl Sieah
3y} JO PNpuod 34y ojul sauinbua [eijiur 1no BulAlied 22443 ay3 Ul 20140 pIaY sey oym uosiad Aue o) Bunuipn
uyelapun aq 03 Jlom aunng pouiad Bunuodal ay3 Bulinp ua)epapun 3I0M
SNOILVOILSIANI SNOILLVOIIS3IANI b
ueA22)
/ aeudosdde se sioypalso 03 spuny Buinqusiq
paJ4inbai se suinjal
X2} 3410 pue | yA swuiodde 3sod yum Buesqg
‘splojpue| ojuc sIyy buissed pue Jaseydind ay) Wod)
U1 BuinIay spiojpue| yum buisiey pue sanJadold
ploysses| spiebal yym uonisod ayy Buiysiqeis
"53255€ YoNs JO UInad au) Xe| uonelodio) pue {puoq
10 3jes ayy Buipnpu; ‘ajendoidde Bupjey pue aoueuly Jawiagep AJnp ayy yim Buljesp Buipnpul) 1¥A ‘3AVd
uo sjasse spiebal yum uoiysod auyy Buiysigeis Upm uonosuuod Ul Juswiuiodde 1no Jo JYIWH BulAyion
2INsopsIp
5)asse 0] 3[313 Jo uoneAlasal o diysiauma 9T dIS pue sjesodold ,siojensiuiwipy ayy bunedaid pue
Buiwep saiued paiyy 1o siojpals yum Bujjeag sjusunuiodde uoneIISIUIWPY 24) JO S1oypaJs BulAjion
U eBPUN 3q 03 HIOoM dunNInd pouad Bunuodas a3 Bulinp uayeU3puUn YoM
SY01Ia3dd SUO0LIA3ud £
[SEE]
papnpxa woly anjea buisijeal Jo pooylay)| 3y} maiasy
"S]RNUOI pleauo) abueydxs SN0 yueq uonensipe aid a3 ul piay sjunowe

HIOM 3O IINPAYIS
(NOLLVYL1SINIWAY NI) poaiwir ubisaq Ja{wneg pue pajiwr 115y uimiag ‘pajiiur] uimiag 1 UImMIag ‘pajiwn sbuipjoH uimiag




Juswea.ibe aseysind aleys sy} ul suonebiqo
,SA03RIISILILLPY 34T yum BuiAidwiod pue siajsuen

aleys ayj yum aouesisse apinoad oy (JeAbeyny uimiag)
saleys ueuebuny ay) Jo Jsseydind syl yum buisien

-swubisse ayz Jnoybnoayy
paiinbal uaym pue se aoiape |e5a| Buaas

VSvd au3 Jo s
3Y3 yIm aouepiodoe Ul saweu ssjuedwiod dnoub aaylo

pue sajuedwo) 3yl abueyd 01 swuoy sysinbas ayy Buijyg

*SlUaWRRIBE UOISSIIU0D pUR SaSURII|
‘s35E9| JO UoRAOU [/ JUSWUBISSE AU UM Buleaq

S9JeS a3 YIIM UCIO[UUDD
uj siajew Jaylo pue (ysya) Juswaaiby ajes 1assy
pue ssauIshg 3yl Uam [eap 0} Jadid v1Q palondsul

("uz teAbeyny umiag) saieys
uepebuny ay1 Jo Jaseyaund ayy Yum uosiel Buicbup

juswiujodde ino jo Ajpljea
33} punoJe SICIRASIUWPY SUI 03 adiApe papiaosd viq

uIxeMIpuUn aq 03 HIoM Inng
NOILYOILIT ANV 1¥V931

poiiad Buniodau ayy Bulinp ua)epapun oM
NOILVOILIT ANV VD31

pajedidijue yiom oN

USYEHapun 310Mm ON

UNeHIpUN 3 03 MJOM a1nind
(e1qeondde aiaym) ONIAVHL

pouad bupaodsl sy} Bulnp ua)epapun ylom
(a1qeoiidde alaym) DNIAVIL

uoipe ajeudoidde axe)
pue saways uaisuad Aue Jo adullsixe ayl Bulysiqelsd

‘se|uedwo) Jo Jedsiboy

BUY LAIM uoiEIuSWINDop JueAl)al oy Buly pue
siapjoyaels Jo) syodad jeul Jo uonesedald sapnpul
SIY] {9010 WOL) DSEDID. UIRIGO pPUR 3502 @ 03 952
aly Bulig 03 sjuawaainbal Aojniels ayy yum [eag

SJ0})Ipald
PaInN2asun pue Si0)IpaL) [euauyald 10 B|qejieAr
519sSe a1} 1023104d 01 puog Asuaajosul ue 1oy BulAiddy

ESI

Buisiuaape

}40M JO 3NPaYIS
(NOILV¥ISINIWAY NI) paaiwir ubisaq Jajwneg pue pajiwit [Ie3oy Uimiag ‘pajlwr uimiag B upmiag ‘paaiur] SBUIPIOH uimiag




Barwin & Berwin Umited (In Administration}
Statement of expenses for the period ended

14 February 2018
Period to
14 February 2018

Expenses £

Office Hoklers' remuneration (Time <osts) -
Office Holders' remuneration (Fixed Fee) 115,000
Office Holders' remuneration (Percentage) -
Office Holders' disbursements. 500
Leqal fees and disbursements. 30,000

Agents fees and disbursements -
Office Holders' fees - pre appeintment -
Legal fees - pre appointment -
Agents fees - pre appointment -

Statutory Advertising 70
Bond 138
Postage 125
Storage 35
Bank charges 20

Yotal 145,768




‘Berwin Retall imited (In Administrationy
Statement of expenses for the pericd ended
14 February 2018

Period to
14 February 2018
£

p
Office Holders' remuneration (Time costs) -

Office Holders’ remuneration (Fixed Fee) 115,000
Office Holders' remuneration (Percentage) -

Office Holders” disbursements 500
Legal fees and disbursements 50,000

Agents feas and disbursements -
Office Holders' fees - pre appointment -
Legal fees - pre appointment -
Agents fees - pre appointment -

Statutory Advertising 70
Bond 18
Postage 24
Storage 35
Bank charges 20

Total 165,717




Baumler Design Limited {1 Administration}
Statement of expenses for the period ended

14 February 2018
Period to
14 February 2018

Expenses £

Office Holders’ remuneration (Time costs) -
Office Holders™ remuneration (Fixed Fee) 15.000
Office Holders' remuneration (Percentage) -
Office Holders™ disbursements 100
Leqgal fees and disbursements 5,000
Agents fees and disbursements -

Office Holders' fees - pre appointment -
Legal fees - pre appointment -
Agents fees - pre appointment -

Statutery Advertising 70
Bond 18
Postage 11
Storage 35
Bank charges 20

Fotal 20,254




Berwin Holdings Uimited {In Administration)
Statement of expenses for the period endad
14 February 2018

Period to
14 February 2018

Expenses £

Office Holders' remuneration {Time costs) -
Office Holders' remuneration {Fixed Fee) 15,000
Office Holders' remuneration {Percentage) -
Office Holders' disbursements 100
Legal fees and disbursements 5,000
Agents fees and disbursernents -

Office Holders™ fees - pre appointment -
1egal fees - pre appointment -
Agents fees - pre appointment -

Statutory Advertising 70
Bond 18
Postage 11
Storaqe 35
Bank charges 20
Total




s|esodold S10jensIuILpy syl
{uogensiuwpy uf [I¥) palwr ubissq JB|Neg pue pajiul 1IR30y UIMIDE ‘PIYILINT UIMIDg @ LIMISE ‘a3l sBUIPIOH Limiag

*‘GRAT 1OV ADUIA|OSUT SU3 01 T4 SNPaYas Jo £6 Ydeibeied yum ouepiodoe Ui (eaoldde 03 10algns sjesodold
3Y3 Jo ved jou i pue sajny ADUBA|OSUT 3yl Ylim aoueplodze ) jeagidde o) 13([gns s) uoijensiiiupe 343 Jo asuadxs ue se §3500 pledun s,dnolo IS Jo uswAhed ay| b

(uciensiviwpe
ur Bueg 1544 INoyIM) dn-punom uasq pey saluedwo) Y3 41 AjRYI| 24 PINOM UBY) SjOYM B SB SI0JIpald Ssaluedwiod sy} 104 JNsal I31aq B ‘uoiieisiuiwpe ayl o aaialqo
ay1 Bulaaw ul pasISSe sey SIYL "|Ie13y PUe UIMJIag JO SI3SSE PUB SSaUIsNg 3y} JO 3|es pagdeyded-aid ay3 1294)9 03 JopJo Ul AIBSS30aU SEM YIS PUB ¥1Q ‘dYd AQ 1IN0 PaLLIed oM 3y L

"AJOJUIAUL pUB S1355E |311BYI SN ‘spaa] ul Aladold pjoyaaly s,dnoin 3y 4o mainal dopysap e 1no Auied 01 uimiag Aq 810z Aenagad g uo padedua atam dnoug yis €

17 Ag pled sem pue suawasangsip snid ST JO 394 paxy e se paaude sem SIyY] "HYUID uoiyse] Jsjwneg pug "Lz JeAdeyny uimiag Jo sajes aleys
3Yl pueje1dy pue Uuimiag Jo 519558 pue sSauIsng ayl 4o a1es 3yl 4o 10adse 1233 a4l yum di4 151558 01 107 Meniqad 9 uo 411 Mosiapy di4 Ag padedua asam Jadid v1Q Z

"[1elay pue uIMISg JO SI95SSR pue SSaUISNg
au3 Jo oes ay) Bunenobau papniaul pue siClRASILIWPY 10 Juawiulodde Sy 01 Joud usyRHBPUN JIOM U] JO UOID3DI DRUOSEal pue ey e Juasaidal 51502 853yl N0GF 40 934
pax1y e se paasde sem s1y] suondo Asuaaiosul si Buipn)aul ‘suondo s,dnoin syl maiaal 01 DDA IDNAd pue 11 Aq 8107 Adenugad T uo pa8edua aiam d17 AOSIAPY dyd ‘T

S310N

y6nos Buiaq s1 |eacidde

I'N 000'S b yolym o) sisoo  uonensiujwpe-aud  predun

{zon) (000’00T) pied syunowy

291 000°S0T [ero]

- 000's € dnois viIs

291 000°0S [4 d11 4edid v1a

000°0S 1 d 17 AOSIAPY dd4

(3) paimour (3)
sasuadxy pabieys saadq 310N §3507) Juawiuloddy a.1d
AOSIADY
n—N— u $3S00 uonjesisiuiwpe-aid Jo NPIYIS

3 xipuaddy




51e50004d SI0IRNSIUILPY YL
(uonensuwpy U (I¥) pajwn ubisaq Jajwneg pue paILIN (I238Y UiMiag ‘PRI WMIag g Uiseg ‘DIl SBUIDIOH umleg

910¢ s9|NY nmm_mg pue _u_._m_m:mv >u:0>_om=“— 93] JO GE'E SI|NY Yiim adueplodoe ul _uw‘_mn_w._n_
AICSIADY
gzu mw_:mn_EOU 243 Jo .._O_u_won jeloueul} siyj 1o sjiejaqg

4 xipuaddy




Berwin Holdings Limited, Berwin & Berwlin Limited
Berwlin Retail Limited and Raumler Design LimHed
Estimated Financlal Posifian as ot § February 2018

Berwin & Berwin Berwin Retait Berwin Hold::gs Bavmler Design

NBY EFP NBV EFP NBY EFF NBY EFP
Assets specifically pledged

Book debts 23 10|
Less: Due To KLL (3.1}
Surplus / (Shortfall] to KLL @1

Assels subject to fixed charge

Investments 58 0 0.2 o]
Goadwill 07
Property 1.0 08

0.8 G o)
Less: Due To KLL [2.1)
Surplus / [shortfall) to KLL .3

Assets sublectic Heating charge

Stocks 4.1 ol 33 0.5
Trade Debtors 18 Qa5
FF&E 0.4 0.05
Cash af Bank TBC TBC
Intercompany 8.6 o] 1.4 8]
Other 0.3
0.1 Q.7 o [b]

Cost of realisations

Administrators’ fees and other professional fees (0.2} {0.2]

0.2) (0.2} 0.0 0.0
Amoun! Available for Preferential Creditors Nil| G.5 G.0 0.4,
Preferential Creditors il Hil Nil Nil
Amount Available for Prescribed Part Nil Q.5 0.0 0.0
Prescribed Part fwhere afplicable} 0.1
Amount Available for KLL {ficafing charge) 0.0 0.4 0.0 0.0
Due to KLL .3
|Surplus / {sharital) to KLL {0:5)

Unsecured creditors
The attached schedules have been extracted from the Companies accounting records
We summarise the posifion below after removing intercompany creditors.

Unsecured creditors per gtlac hed lisHngs {263.3) 4.161.1
Intercompany
Baumler Fashion Gmbhy 17.1 3100
Berwin & Berwin Limited 3.447.7
Berwin Retail Lirnited 123.7
Berwin Ruhagyar Zrt [4.6439)
Third party creditors 4,239.6 403.4

The directors have indicated that there are no third party creditors within Heldings or Baumler,



17:£0 8107 Alenigad ST 60°STOZ 43A TOS 5dI £ 40 T abed

aineubis
68'687'8 Aea1 ‘(TA) ouenBboig 0£09€ “TT Y AXX BIA “14S I SoY3
£TIHS'E Buoy BuoH ‘Buny) 1emy ‘peoy Buoay) lemy 86-06 BPIg ‘pul OM [eld /5T S9|X3L Py BuIyD HOYD
bLTI8'€8T AlelI ‘1STOEE9Y8H0LT (19) llRId ‘006ET ‘OF BIRUIDD BIA edg LD 117°4 oYU dovD
6b'60¢ (9 £V ‘aquiedaloly ‘pun ayym ‘srebuyrioN ‘asnoy a3ebyuion PI1 3N dnous SO0 00vD
£€'9€6°2T Buoy BuoH ‘uoojmoy ‘Buo) unmy ‘peoy o) Buny g¢ ‘eus) 1By 4 / T D-v 1un P11 3583 Jeq shemAg NOVD
55 949 Nay £nN1 ‘ueiny ‘Aepp asudiaiug led ssauisng weybuiwelg ‘esnop Jlewy P11 sAemAg WOvD
00°22S’E (N8 TT4M ‘abplig Alie4 ‘atenbs 3y ‘asnoH 0d8A pajwin s19Ag £ 0D
00°9TT Auewss ‘usbuO 79£68-A ‘02 TT YoeASOd ‘Oz assensjoyuyeq O 03 3 Yquo |3xa] JMa AOVD
64'SPT 0d6 53 ‘uoide;D Jaddn ‘peoy UopAsyL ‘BAIH ueqIN 6 NY31S-YINOLNE oV
L9°8LT'E 1497 86HA ‘weying ‘(3LAL) 213uaD sHdLWARd suoydsja] 19 J]d SUOEdILNWLIOI3ID] Yshg 10¥D
8T°T/T 316 ZWD 'Xas53 ‘pIojswiay) ‘aue aAlH 9ag ‘91€)s3 |elisnpu] ‘pI sdusime dolaed 0/) y-d's ojpun.g HOYD
90'20T'S2 spaa ‘Asjwelg ‘s||ilA aadw3 PII(SIA PRISIOM)IUMOIE PRUY 90V
Sb'88 409 $170 ‘usplowpa] ‘syiop PAcISHpLg shoinpio) ssoly auegsig 40vD
80612 NOF £2ag ‘u0Isald buo ‘eue asnOH MIN ‘9SNOH BUCISHIRG ‘0IPNIS SYL P¥] suoiInjog pspueig 30vD
[P'6ZT'T Z1LE ZTdH ‘syong ‘aquuiodAm ybiy ‘xessal) “peoy uoileucio) PI] S90S 235eM BUIG aovd
PLETT LT pexsjobur ‘£5058 ‘S eusly 13p 19g HQWS uolyse Jsjuineg 20V
vZ b0b'S6 Z1r SMS ‘uopuoT] ‘peoy sbupy meN §Z1-9¢T ‘2189 WMISA|Z /T odluouED Slaqleg 3jRYIA "ueT govo

ATHANL “INGNVLST “4IINIS3
bb'€9€ GEZPE “LT:1%) MO8 ¥ YZV1d VZOM INDITILLSHIL ‘TINATW INVTY SLLY NTOAOLO WIL IAYNYS IYITINMAN TLLSHIAL NOSINNIQ Ad3IAY YovD
15°95 (38 8Q4 ‘plojpelq ‘pecy Aqqy SUYM 6€ '9SNOH uosiapues P11 Juswidinb3 22110 dsY 60VD
6£°21I8L 10F £zam ‘yiesH Asysng ‘sianod s Zv uewsigly 14w 80VD
09'£69 YvZ £9H ‘a1ebouied ‘JleyBulny ‘aue yoaquiels ‘smopesi SUL @11 2414 enby L0VD
IDNIAQUd NSONVIL ‘ALID

ST'HZE0T ONVOVI[ONYHZ ‘NMOL IHSONYL “YIMOL NIML ONYAOY ‘¥ ONIATING ‘52§ WOOY dNOYD DNVAOY 90VD
64042 935 LTM ‘UopuoT ‘13115 plRiiitm 91T ‘exaleq g Jaxoag 0/D ['4's 0d1@buy opylue SOVD
08'9¢Z8 Q3€ TAH ‘PIRYsIBPPNH ‘IiH 12deyd £¢-1¢ ‘P11 SING 3lepuly 1)
Ot 65'95 SMT SbH 29gend ‘quaine 1S 1S apaueny any 0STE Buipe1y pajeliyy £0VD
A X Y3IE TMN ‘UOpuOT ‘peoy WRItM LE- SE Jld 397 UoSIppyY Z0vD
L9 T1ELTT avT $19S ‘pI0SUSH 193.35 3104 00T -86 ‘0D 1§ UOSHIIH J2133YyMm 0/D eds a|IssajonI) 10¥D
G1'2IS Y6 889 'FUIHSYINY1 ‘INTOD 13TALS 1INUVIW M3IN ALl ONIDYIOVd NIAOMTIIS 00V
¥ SSa.Ippy aweN A9

si0)pal) Auedwo) - g

PajWI] UIMIDg B UMDY

d11 AoSIApY did



12:£0 8107 Aerugad <1 60°'ST0Z 19A 108 5dI £ Jo 7 abed

alnjeubis
9€°'7199'2 44/ +Q8 'SAUSHIOA 1S9 ‘plojpeig ‘aueT |led ‘S|l llemApeT Saligqed swolsr 1D
2T L10'E ONZ HFTVM ‘Weydulyy ‘uopmog ‘peoy Jaweleq ‘playuloy L P17 )N =nbes AAL ATYD
Z0'ST1'Z OVE 1S9 “10LSTHE ‘13341S F1LSYD ¥AMOT ‘avaWI1LSYD YOO T HLST Q17 ST30YVd SSTUdXI HNITIALNI [TvD
00'Z/8'v X¥9 $QH ‘plolsieppnH ‘seAl Asjuled “Uno) Yooeg 9 P17 uonNquIsIq welbur 11D
90'/22 H30 T3S ‘uopuo 198115 UBWOT b P17 Juswabeuely SaniDed SAIUSDUL HIVD
88'861'6F Buoy BuoH ‘uoomoy ‘uep eys Bunayd ‘peoy yoy YD te 228 4/11 PS}IWIT S8UISNPUL NS1H DIL]
97'685'€T BUIUD ‘B3uUIADI4 Buopueys ‘A noybuoT ‘umo] jeybuog ‘abejia ueysueN S01AISS [BI21SWIWOY) [BUORRUIDIU]T OginH noybuo 41V
L1199 (39 657 ‘spaa ‘enusAy uoxin 81T PIT S80IAIBS "1 1S H 31V
00'008'2T aoueld ‘siied §00S, ‘BYOOH Snusay sued 193ydeH [elueq aryo
£5°95T aH9z ‘Aaung ‘sawey | uodn uoisbury ‘pecy puejuoys 1g ‘Aousby ['W'3 O/D ‘e'd's ojjaqens 21¥D
6E°EEL AL TP ‘91sayouey “yied piogel] ‘Aep Andialy £ 1un p17 Abojouyaa] 1eqles ga1vd
00°08T NS9 STML ‘XaS3|PPIW ‘sswey]-uo-Ainquns ‘peoy uonels 81 PY1 SXD YIVD
€L°71€ buoy BuoH ‘und BulA 1eS 3SoM ‘PROY W BNRUUDD gTT J00I4 YI/T ‘OTZT-60/T PIT (IH) S913XaL uoisnd 6TVD

YNIHD

9z'S£T'9 'OYNI[AHZ ‘I(NHZ 'INOZ HNId013AIA JIWONOD3 ICNHZ ‘d¥0d NVNHYI N 62 ON AL 0D INLXIL NTdNd ONVICIHZ 8TVD
££°859°01 Bueifoyz ‘noyzbuen ‘ueysoery ‘suoz euisnpul Buelfun ‘peoy Buajbuey) 666¢ PY1 00 dX3 8 dWI noyzbuey dnous epijng LTYD
£€5°/18'% pueal] ‘bz kN ‘peoy piebleg ‘918353 [elISNpUT UMOISHO0D apowoing 9TvD
00°9£9 Buoy BuoH ‘leyouepy ‘peoy InoqieH sz ‘aliua) Jnogiey 4/71 p1] astdiaug |anbsy STYD
06°£0L'€0T AlRll ‘00T/66 eWOoy eIA ‘ellel] (1) OJoAlL SERET eds 11614 ' euboz opjifousw] ue bIYD
00°02Z T19 93 ‘NOANQT ‘NODID3F ‘AVM INIATY 89 ‘ISNOH L3 a1 LHOdSNYYL GIDVYNVIN ASY3 ETVD
0S'LLb 305 v 19siawos 9| |ei ucidays ‘sbunjely ay L ‘wea| sbulig P17 JouAse AL!
£6'99 YIS 8TMS ‘UOPUOT ‘SPIBIYINOS ‘peoy WeYUIAET T6 ‘P S2ARID0SSY WeYUIART 0fD BUOJPO 1Q 1JUCISIA B3NQ 11D
9k 90b 12 Ale3] ‘oueliBipues 9/8¢T - 1 ‘08 ‘IShieg aiesa) eIA Aeid Ip opyueT 0TvYD
SLTrT'6el aCE £1S ‘UBNOIS ‘££81 X089 Od ‘BuluUNOY JaWoIsn) P17 (IN) |euoneusUl THA ZOvD
09°€Lb'T HYS $T¥Q sy ‘dnopis ‘peoy auolspiel ‘8SNCH JaAlY ‘9)NS 1004 punoig saojalas Yoddng pue Buiues)) sixy AOYD
00'bET'E 135 £10 'HLHMOMITAAYS ‘Hd13a ‘av0d a1314S¥3AdAnH T ‘ASNOH AYd3gInii 0T 103414 S3TY3AIAQ XO¥D
16°06£' YYZ LLIND %8553 ‘Banuielg ‘ASION 18319 “ISopm SnuaAy 002 1d apoweiag MOYD
££°800'5¢2 ONOX ONOH ‘NYHSIA ‘9T0Z Y3IMOL NYNHD3H ‘Z ON BDNIATING “2T0T ILINS QILIWIT VISY SNAWDA AOYD
ET1L2'T 016 S4M ‘NSO Haed poomyis ‘uno) sisybneq ‘b wun ali (in) suonnjos sxyo Ridwo) nov>
00°0¢ Y0 dZIM ‘NOANOT ‘ANVYLS IHL +1T ANVAWOD ¥010D FHL 10D
F S$S1ppY awepN Aay

s1oppat) Auedwo) - g
Pa)WIT uimiag 13 uimiag
dT1 A10sIApY dud



1Z:£0 8107 Aenigad ST 60°STOZ "aA 10S SdI £ Jo g abed
aineubis
00021 ONO ZT4M ‘UYSHIOA 159 ‘Aingsmaq ‘Asfym ‘aue A9|sdods 1 Bunzauibugz 914 asyd
67'256'T A8Z £XH ‘8bpug uspgeH ‘19ans s8b1039 1S ‘JleH umol 91 P11 oed-auiuuad 0TA'S)
$T'9£6'SS pueRL ‘yiealy 0D ‘YIesi 0D ‘9RudD UMOL suInoqysy ‘ac bp|g ‘ioold puz ‘¢ auns juswabeuely ubiseq 20]|19350)) |ned gzvo
$0°OPT b1 |ebnuiod ‘eyin0d 156-1079 ‘elqopiog ‘selisully seq _uInd ‘'3 /ST Xog '0'd ep7 _4BAIQ 37 Olned Yoo
9£'09%'¢ Buoy BucH ‘uoomoy ‘Buo] unmy peoy Usanz 10H 8t ‘aienbs ASISoM 4//T ‘TOLT WY palIWI eISY 15e3 UIO|IN 82V0
00’009 dvb 151 'spaa ‘aoe|d uoibullom T P17 AoewsidiaN i4-)
SNOX
9€'p9 ONOH ‘ONNHD ‘TVMY ‘OYOY ONIM IVMI £L£-62 "ONIATING ANI I3W ONIS ‘4€ ‘19 1vH VISY NuYWAN 97YD
052k ¥d6 0ZS1 ‘spea ‘ASjesIng ‘sl plRIHSYIDN P11 SUOS 3 UOOI Weyeiqy Y49
S8°'008'ET euIyD aoulrold nsbuelr ‘A0 buebel(Bueyz ‘pueiman [e3uslQ ‘Z pIng ‘S08T Wooy PaNILLIT [EUOITRUIDIUT X33RPO ZAP)
ZL'204°0T ONOXM ONCOH ‘NOOTMOM 'ONOL NNAM “133YLS dIA ONIH TE ON 4/2 SUDIVIN INTWHYD YIISYI £2Y0
000tk dNE TMN ‘Uopuo “yled syuabay 1e3ns Aueqly 2SNOH SXUM elBlW {40!
LL'96T avT $T9S ‘PI0JUSH ‘198415 3104 0OT-86 ‘0D B UOSHIIH J9[R3UM ©/D Alell 'v'd'S onoziep 12¥0
0T'SLE'T NIE £TdM ‘Angsmaq ‘adioyjusaey ‘aue |IW MO ‘91e3s3 |ellsnpul adioyisusaey P17 |eUORBUISIUT NJBY 0zvD
00'0¢/ dro MTA ‘uopuo ‘alenbs JOUIASOID 2Jenbg JOUSASOIY) j910H JIOLUE UOpUDT yAL 0]
§5'/56°6 dNT 6NL ‘@4Apiog ‘asnoH ealaully ‘senusby $soj malpuy 0/) Suepely UoISIAI] - ¥dS 0310ZIE] AIYD
75'S5F DAs £10 ‘Weyplo ‘ydi3q ‘st Asjiep P11 ydjaq Jo snatelep XTVD
62'885'C 492 TAH 'PleUSISPPNH ‘SNUaAY 1a)1ei B9T P17 wBuRInDY Jofen MIVD
78'982'¢ 936 9TIW “YILSIHONYIW ‘A¥OY YILSIHD 08€ SIDIAYIAS INTUd GIADYNYIN TW ATYD
0402 umol pIO ‘lleH dO-0D PIO 3YL ‘@SnoyaIols syl 0D g auey 0/D 1°Y'S Je1sewos n1vd
00'9€9'S Ur8 7S ‘spas “19ans 961099 10210 7 jIpunc) AYD Spes 11¥D
9/'65/'9Z JHE ZNN ‘syueyuon ‘dioyyy ‘suteg uued saibipad 7 paywi Buisusoi ensiquie STYD
9€°LS Buoy BuoH ‘Buny? 1emy ‘peoy INYS Yomy gZT1'9TT xsjdwod *pur AN ‘4/TT ‘@D e @l (3sed 1eq) uojeqen ATYD
ONOX SNOH
88 TH1'C ‘IN "ONNHD IYM ‘G¥0Y INHS YOMY ZZT-9TT ‘XI1dWOD ANI ALID ‘4/TT ‘A8 D 1V a11 (1Sv3 dvd) NOT13gV OIYD
00°Z€2 IVHONYVHS ‘Av0d NYHSONOHZ 1S3M 666 ON ‘T0FT WOOY ONIANNM IYHONYHS dTvD
VYNIHD
9T'v44'8T ONVICIHZ ‘ALID ONIXOVHS ‘LOIYLSIA OVIOIN ‘NMOL NVIXIO ‘TOVTIIA NYANHNYNS AL 0 J1LXIL 133 IVNHS OVIOIN ONIXOVHS Q1D
09'69£°€S YNIHD ‘IONIAOYd NSONVIL ‘ALTD NIADNYIL ‘NMOL OVIONIX @1 0D FUNIHSNNS NSONVIC NTYD
T14°SkC u__D_._n_wm Yasz) hw_v.N Q1S9 =.1B1S 7€ 699 '‘o°I's mn_o\_:m _mb:mu m>o._mmmm_.. WIVYD
E Ss2.ppy dwieN A2y

s1031pas1) Auedwo) - g
pPajlu] uiMmiag 3 uImIag
d11 Alosiapy dud



12:£0 8707 Adenigad ST 60°'ST0Z “4oA 108 SdI £ 10t abed

alnjeubis
0£'LET 538 11571 'spaa ‘Meus|iin spesjpARIL /L P11 3siny93q 9EYD
00'SZT'LS HCP 2157 ‘spaa “AS|HOM ‘proy Jool AS[HOM psywI saisibo enblo) GEVD
(S8'EPT) HCP 21S1 ‘Spas ‘ASJHOM ‘Peoy JOO AS[HOM pajwi soisibo anbiol PEYD
1€'€92°021 HCE ZTST “spsa ‘AsjHom ‘peoy 00 AS[HOM pajL sonsibo anbuo) £EYD
ANAN Alear ‘(1g) oubajiol 8T8ET ‘TT '1OSWIRID RIA 19p3S 0067 oubsjioL ZEvD
TH'SbTLT V6 818 ‘soue ‘Aung ‘wonoqswiey ‘4 xog Od ‘ssebing ewwz Ov4 PYT %N LNL TEYD
2 A d gg¢ €157 ‘spaa 'Asjwielg ‘aue yleg G- QL7 43upy AssL 0EVD
wer BJOIL 'G6T-S8/F ‘9GT "IU WILIOWIY 3P SBLIO0D) “ARI] v'S 1Axa36uitu 779D
20bSH' (8 3AZ PNN ‘uoidweypuoN “yed sssuisng uoldweyIoN ‘@AuQ uoljined 00E dT1 )N uojuwioy| jueis ATYD
PSLL Aey] ‘epig ‘opueibuoly ‘8/8€T + O16BR|y AiXX BIA OMpUOS 1] NSSa | X2¥0
76'91¢E YNIHD ‘ONIXOVHS "ONIXOVHS OVIOIN ¥ILNIDIAVHL ‘A1d0M'S0-40T-TV ON P11 0D 3Ixa Jeysiadng MTYD
LPESE'T Z - { AYANNS ATYD
64'L9% I - V¥ A¥ANNS Nneyd
88'£05'SC YT ¥ZOM ‘UOpuoT ‘puenS ‘asnoH 19SI9W0S 1SNJL 9SNOH J9S4aM0S 1zvD
SE'SL 3vS ZINN ‘AqioD ‘peoy WBinuy ‘2doin3 TS P11 Buibexoed B sjpge NS STYD
0r'8£6 92 ZTAM ‘SUYSHIOA 159 ‘AIngsmaq “ped ssauisng SS0.D meus ‘T 1un Buibexoeq uosdung YD
£HEE8'6T 0£021€ eulyD ‘buelfeyz buixoeys oelbay ‘eze|d J9puop ‘g Bulping 100l ve 31”02 9jxal bueynys Buixoeys OTvD

BUIYD ‘UayzZuays PuIsIq
TOvSE'S nyonT ‘pecy ayueA YUON Z00T ON ‘BZe|d [RUCHRUIDIUT ISINY ‘g JoMOL ‘DET Wooy PI7"0D 3|13 L 9Pl UdYZU3Ys devd
Sv'899'G BUIYD 0E0TTE ‘Bueifoyz ‘buixceys ‘oeibay ‘aujus) ueul ‘905 wooy [2reddy ysed-y oTYD
95'622'C Qd€ 2718 ‘uoyog ‘poomiey ‘350D auoisbuliys 6 ‘Buibexoed pue sppqeT NOS Bf) P11 Burunos suueslAely NZYD
(£2'858'cH9'Y) Atebuny ‘e/1 'n pediy ypo] ‘ysadepng m%: o seAbeyny uimiag WevD
HT

L1°60b 6+S ‘PISIHRISAUD ‘9SNOH |IIH PUBIMOY ‘0Z4Y 'BuISsSsD0Id JuslARy SJUNOIDY JRLI0ISND [lew |eAoy at4e)
80'6bL'€TT 335 8571 ‘spaa1 ‘proy 3jAes0y P17 |1e35y uimiag NEYD
00°'SSZ A6 TAQ ‘ASIPNd ‘€46 X089 Od ‘[04U0D [eU3D ‘P17 NN [eRIU] [Hojuay [013U0D) 1584 |HOIUDY ¥4)
ZL61T'ZT Q£ Z8¢£-pegepatuyy 153 pul epaleN 90T/£0T ‘UoiSIAIg B|xaL P11 SeLisnpu] aduelsy (48]
¥b'9/2 ATVLI ‘Bjj21g ‘0SSOW 3)|eA SZ8ET ‘ST ‘olloIoy BIA VdS epay NS oplyjiue HZYD
TL€TT XHO ZEW 191S3YUely ‘PIORAS 13218 sewoy seoInIRs BuliojoW DY 42vD
T0°9ST Aeyl “z£0sz ‘(sa) oiboluod ‘s euisnpu eip eds o1jbojuod =149
¥ ssalppy aweN A2)

sioypa1) Auedwo) - g
pPaiiwi] uimiag 1§ uimiog
d11 AoSIApY di4



12:£0 8T0¢ Aeniged §1

60°570Z "19A 105 Sdl

£ Jo 5 sbeg

ainjeubis

(ST 0OPE’'E9T)

Bujjeyol seLul €2T

£5°76€ A2 “(19) euons £28€T auoubiz opyue] HEVD
(0T 2L) 0uS 7Ag ‘@ysyIoA 159 ‘plojpelg ‘zs X0d ‘0'd Auoyiny Js1epm 2HYSHIOA DEYD
02'125'92T UNZ 82$1 'sa33T ‘AISANd ANV MYHSAUYHITY 09-4 ‘b 1SIM ‘€00 JLINS AL 4N YSNNA 4EVD
/8'962'856 BUIYD ‘907597 ‘@0UIA0l4 Buopueys ‘Al noybuo “/auoz Aljsnpul ueysuen P11 0D JUBULIED) UlMISY uBYSUBN JEYD
9/’£56'6¢ v/sb In Aqzsullisz - Asaleg ‘sopjiunuszsiebizs 01£Z-H 143 ns1BoT plom GEVD
00'+0T dHO SAM ‘DUYSHIOA IS9M ‘Dlaiyem 1994S eds dnoug say|im 3yl JEVD
00°%SL'C d09 JTMS ‘uopuo ‘lleH A L1SUILISap ‘0bZ X04d 'O'd 1=suIuasam JO D acyd
99'691°01 ga/ 6157 ‘spasn ‘uopesA ‘Aep snoo4 Hjied ssauisng snood [2qeARIM YEYD
00°Z6T NQT £2a8 ‘SAYsHIOA YHoN ‘uoidiys ‘As|leg syl ‘|aaei] sAINoax3 abajialg 9y P17 SoueUl] ssauisng uoldpiS 65V
66'SL0'SLLT weulsIA “JWDH ‘673510 ‘paem 8 Buo 20nud 1S nyd UoyN Buet gTawI 0O Buipel ) JUIUT JuSWLIRD S|IIXS ] WeUIDIA 8EYD
0b"995 1H8 9751 'spao7 ‘ucynQ ‘aue] 19914 1€ PI7 SUOS B umuN H LEYD
E ; sSaIppyY duWeN A2y

sioypar) Auedwo) - g
pPajiwi] uimiag 3 uimiag

d11 AMoSIApY dud



12:£0 BTOZ Aenigad 51 60°5T0Z 434 105 Sdi £ 40 g 3bied
aineubis

000 00°0 0070 Bujjjelol sa1jug @

3 |ejoL F d9sun F J3ud Ssalppy IweN Aoy

sl013a11g @ saviojdw] - s1031pas) Auedwo) - 19
PRI ulmidg 3 LImiag
dT11 Mosiapy dud



12:£0 8107 AJenigad §1 60°STOT “1BA 10S Sdl £ Jo £ 3bed

aimeubis

00'0 Buijjeio] seLu3 0

E; SSaIppY SWweN Aoy

$1031p3J1) JaWnsuo) - s1031pas) Auedwo) - zg
pajIWI] UIMIDg 3 ulmiIag
d11 AosIApy dud



8b:/0 810 Aenugad ST 60°STOT "1oA T0S SdI G Jo 1 obed

ainieubis
97 TH9'6T 716 TN ‘uopuo 493435 uoleq 0zZ-2T P11 ejURARD "H 10vD
81°LEV 096 TON ‘0T0T X0g Od P11 Absaugz NO'3 SOVD
£ 108 puejail ‘ajie|d 0D ‘ysniiiy ‘e Xoq '0'd PI] Wod4i3 HovD

NAT £1X3 ‘UoAsq ‘uoiipal)

GE° 1768 ‘318153 |BIISNPU] MOPR3JY SPIOT ‘BUET YSIR UOWWOD ‘S MUN ‘3.1us) sonsibo PY1 Syul diweuAg bovD
($0°59) HYP 9QH “SNUSHICA 1S9 ‘@snoybug ‘sue yoag [iyuoyL ‘s(ii BBLg (yuioy] P suonn|os pJed g dovD
9b'8b/ d3S 851 ‘spa97 ‘peoy 3||IAS50Yy ‘S2ela| Moyps|9 Z P11 2ydeun) g ubisag 00w
00'+20'T S37T £1X3 ‘uoasq ‘uoypald odejed NOYD
00°000°T HAP £219 ‘SQYYNMOLMIN ‘avOd FTIGNC “Huvd SSANISNG WNYANIN ‘+-€ LINN 1NO1TH 143ONOD WOYD
88°GSE'T OL6 S4M ‘TTIIHDIVM Mivd QOOMNTIS ‘LHN0D SHFLHONYA SNOLLNIOS SSINISNG 3131dWOD glia)
08'26S Y2 #1571 'spa3 ‘peoy BLOPIA “ied [euisnpu] BLOPIA ‘asnoH jdacuo) P11 Aeldsiq 1nojoD MOVD
68'908'S a1z 119 ‘1sej1eg ‘199136 10q|eL 2 [eUORBLISIUT S.31|10D [OvD
F1°99 @1z 1.8 “1se)eg 199415 10q(eL 5T [euOIIRLISIU] S43H10D (1) 8]
86'92k NAZ 0ZWD X9s53 ‘molieH ‘peOY 159 / “asnoH 3jdwia] 8 Wun P¥1 Suonnjos [1e3ey 11D HOYD
P 8L Sh 9SL 9MN ‘UOpUOT ‘proy ASjISquiny ‘syiomidea) 7 P11 uoiysey sbuey) 90VD
0022 agv €4M ‘piausyem ‘ASjuRlS ‘BnuDAY SSNOLYIOOW £ aoueuaulel g buues) o9 40vD
PEPOE’ST NIQIMS 'OUVYS b 62 ‘€8 ‘NIADVYACHYS VILSYA gy SATYLSNANI Y113dvD 0D
0S5°200°6 gNO 9M ‘uopuc ‘asenbs duAT T P31 wnigejed Qaovd
00'918 N8 £N1 ‘uoin Aepp 9sLidIsIUY “Yed sssuisng weybujwielg ‘asnoH Juely P17 SABMAG 0V
0’965 NOY £24ag ‘U0Isaid Buo ‘sue asnoH MIN ‘ashoH 2U0)SYI3g ‘0IPNIS 3L P11 suonnjos papuelg ao0vD
00'r8Z’1 gHs ZIWD ‘saauielg ‘pu3 Buppog ‘asnoH Aemasnen) usuuedaq sanuaasy syl [12UN0D) 121ASIQ SaJ3UIRIg YO
00'vLT YdE SWY 'X3553 ‘QU04W0OY ‘MO Y302 ‘AvOY MOY ¥3ITI00 2 HITYS NYLYIg 60D
T9EhL ' 1S 335 851 'spe9 ‘peoy 3||Iaesoy PIT ulviag g uimiag 80YD
L0°E£0°01E 1pe3siobul ‘£5058 ‘G eualy J9p 199 HQWs uolysed Je|jwneq £0YD
6142996 210 TMN ‘uopuot ‘Aep sesoued 1s g ‘Guipjing umodg AjBn ay L layeg paL 90vD
16°995'1 (38 8Q9 ‘plojprig ‘pecy AqQy SUYM 6E ‘DSNOH UOSIapueRs juawdinb3 82140 sv SOVD
28'521 M6 LT4M 'spa ‘Neasig Hed Jeiisnpu] f1amyeQ ‘z Jun DY7 J0su0sy FOYD
r4 888! 3Q9 151 'spaa ‘peoy [enu) 7z glRy 301 9)
09°'/6€ H19 TTYN ‘YoimioN ‘uocybumny ‘sue uowwod 4 ‘uileq prRIMEOD SIDIAIDS UORRISYY S,U0S!Y Z0vD
0S'ECT YAE ZWD ‘%8553 ‘aaljuielg ‘1aans 1deN ¢ P11 248D J[IX3L sexelqy 0ov2
E ssalppy IweN A9

s10)1palt) Auedwo) - g
paliliT [1e3ay uimiag
d11 Aiosiapy dud



81120 810Z Aenlgad §1 60°STOT "1A T0S SdI 5 Jo ¢ 3bed

ainjeubis
S6°9¢ AXT TAS ‘Angsmays ‘doD sjAM 9z P17 SSUIM Slauue) NTVD
Ob'THE AQT ZH3 ‘ybinquip3 193438 SpSIYL 09 sioje| WTVD
95°CL0'T TF TN ‘AS4ing ‘pioypjing ‘adeld UopAeH ZT 4oMS Yims 1D
PT°0bS T Wwigng 4eans Ayt Jlemo Z1 SUCNRIBY|Y YIMS ATYD
08°'ST Z - [ Apung [ivd
(00'021) d3S§ 29 ‘weybujuing 3245 uouue) £ PI1 Auedwo) anudA oIpNIS dY L It
09°050'1 g7 €I "YILSIHONYIA ‘1ITULS SAUYIN LS 9T SIHDLLLS HIVD
0p'8TT'E XdS OT4M ‘plojejised “ied szudisiug poomilum ‘2y wun p11 Asusby abpnws o1YD
9Z'LST dHE TTAM ‘uoidweylaaom ‘PRIYSAUPIAN ‘peoy plRyyYdI €8 PY1 SI0[leL Y23I3S H2NO 41vD
$T68p 9V DTN ‘uopuot ‘alenbs seiueqd z 2SN 10J Syd E[80]
L0°6£6 ANS 6.19 “Isejjeg ‘sueT SBI0JMaN 9 ‘9SNOH POOMUSIID IN 1amod aryd
P Thb puejaJ] ‘9 ugng ‘peoy uoisajeyd ‘asnoH AL ATILL ¥3ivd JT¥D

YIGONI ‘T0T09T

00'00€ 1N HYYOIANYHD ‘MY¥d ADOTONHIIL HAYOIANYHD IHANYD AICYY ‘T 3SYHd ST SNOLLN10S 13N g1vd
79849 S1Z 0ZWD ‘moueH ‘pS xog O d ue|diop YIvD
09°€0b'C OdT £937 ‘241UsIa1532197 ‘3||IA120D) Sjed NUIRIU] YINoS ‘A YUIISIUL PSIWIT OJUO) 61¥D
002 AHT €19 ‘umoq "0D "AIM3N 'peoy aa0ibysy ‘s|epianold € SaIMIBS YbiaAdW 81vD
0S'vL QAT 6S ‘Pleyays ‘Asjsur) ‘peoy pRUJBYS 752 Bunoiel D8 W AL !
05°SbT NCS Td ‘YINowA|d 1S yomsoN 99 e[sLel olpms 9TVvD
88 bEY 09 +9 ‘weybuiwng 1sa.g uonelodio) 1z puSlA puy el S STVD
08'€15°0T dHZ 61V ‘24IYSPIojUBH ‘USRS WRYDM ‘SueT SIS|[2ARL L ‘9SNOH Jaxeg PAO[] P17 Joyiea Joxeg pAop] IV
00°S8L OXp 0£DY ‘'Siag ‘buipesy ‘aso|D Weys|Ay pe Ayea plaeQ £TVD
78S NST ZaH ‘Q1314S¥3aanH ‘AvM dOOM NOSAQ “Muvd SSINISNE AT1AvHY 17 ¥NOT0D HOYAY ZIVD
8/'1658°C2 4¥S NZOM ‘uopuoT ‘puells § pajiWT saldadold sanndes pue TIVD
GLTES Qv 9149 ‘ucaebiets ‘uesse|bieuwie] ‘Aepy [RIIUTD) ‘9SNOH ybnologpep SeOIAIRS Auadold @ pue 01vD
007291 Y€ TNH “IinH uodn uojsbury aueq ued /£ suonesunwLIe) uolsbury ZOvD
00°59¢ 1N¥ FIN ‘Uopuc] ‘poomyeQ ‘peoy Asjulelg 12T SADIAIRS Sileday pue suoleIly sqooef AOYD
00°058°¢ MNZ T90A 20y 10\ YUON SICA uopuayelq ‘susples) ||[eH uouayelq T ‘asnoH UAjWeH saiuadolg uieidey) AsjsioH X0
00°Z1E'6 Zdp 19 ‘mobse)s 98905 JjomyP0ls TE 'seilas bupunody P11 (S2401S) Jasel JO IShoH MOYD
0082 73S 0154 ‘l0Islg ‘peoy peayyinos Si-2 zajezuos saRbuy S0 aq euep AOYD
F s$Sa1ppy aweN A

sioppal) Auedwio) - g
pajiwI [1e3ay uImIg
d711 AMosIApY dud



8b:/0 8107 Atenuged ST

60°STOT “12A TS Sdl

G Jo £ abed

ainjeubis

TS'6ZT'I9T'Y Bujjejol saIuT +9
00249 XNb £ ‘2414 ‘saL3olullo ‘a3e1s3 paIjise] ‘peoy piojisL PY1 N S9LI0SS300Y epuey NIvD
7L'109'86 spuepiayIaN ayl ‘BamyieH diW SOTT ‘(1004 YIOT) £€ ISOM OJIS1INS uolysed 300IgIseam 11vD
(b9°50p'T) 3v9 81V ‘sHeH ‘A uspies uAmiepm ‘sndwed syl 1PuUno) yBnolog plRYIeH UAMBM STVD
00°88S 03/ 144D 96pugmo) ‘peoy ueylyis ‘asnoy ueinbuey sjpge dIA O1vD
1€'6b% Q12 9S "Hodx}203s ‘@3e3s] [eMisnpu] yled Aingpalg ‘Aepm pIBYSIOH YT dnol9 3jes Jo JuIod N dTvD
10°298'T y6 079 ‘soue ‘Ang ‘wonogswey ‘v Xog Od PY7 ss21dx3 UL OTvD
F ssalippy aweN A3y

sloypaJt) Auedwo) - g
paywi] [le3ay uimiag
d11 AlosiApy dud



8b:£0 8102 Aleniged ST 60°ST0Z 434 105 Sd1 S J0 p obey

aimeubis

000 000 00’0 buijerol saLu3 g

7 8301 F J9sun 3 jJoaid SSAIPPY IWeN Ayl

$1030241q g se2Aojdw3 - sioypas) Auedwo) - T4
P [lejay ulMmieg
d11 AosIApY dud



8b:£0 8107 Asenugsd ST 60°STOZ “13A 105 Sdl S0 G abed
alnmeubis

00'0 Buljjelo] saLul 0

sSaIppy awepN Aoy

$10}IpaI) J3WNsuo0) - s10pals) Auedwo) - zg
pajiwi 183y uimiag
d11 AloSIApY ddd



AMO3
Notice of Administrator’s Proposals

B Presenter information

n Important information

You do not have to give any contact information, but if
you do it will help Companies House if there is a query
on the form. The contact information you give will be
visible to searchers of the public record.

Caraline Bytheway

I Lontact name

All information on this form wili appear an the
public record.

@ Where to send

Company name

FRP Advisory LLP

Im‘ 2nd Floor

| 110 Cannon Street

|

[P London

County/Region

= Tefclaln] Tolelu
Couniry

; DX

0113 831 3555
Checklist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

| “Telephane

Please make sure you have remembered the

following:

O The company name and number match the
information held on the public Register.

O You have attached the required documents.

O You have signed and dated the form.

You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ.
DX 33050 Cardiff.

Further information

For further information please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or email enquiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has been provided free of charge by Companies House.

04/17 Version 1.0




